The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

PosName
1 John Brown
2 M Livingstone
3 Nick Samuels
4 Tony Chew
5 Mark Aspinall
6 Alex Rowe
7 Russel Barron
8 David Sargeant
9 Colin Rigby
10 Rick Smith
11 Gwynn Davies
12 Dave Evans
13  Martin Crosby
14 Les Willden
15  Steve Carey
16  Ashley Nixon
17  MHoward
18  Paul Stepto
19  PaulCambridge
20 Jim Bentley
21 Mark Hammond
22 TriciaSloan
23 David Horrocks
24 AlexTurnbull
25  BillHallahan
26 Dave Archer
27  Karl Ward
28  LNggbongwana
29  Declan Callan
30 lan Hamilton
31 Chas Manclarke
32 Peter Kidd
33  Dave Burke
34 Mick Cronshaw
35  Steve White
36  Jack Sellers
37  Geoff Haworth
38  Peter Weston
39  Grahm Harrison
40 Dave Hitchen
41  Sara Willimott
42 John Dwyer
43 John Sirkett
44 David Hall

Club Leg Time

SalfordH
Preston
BlackburnH
ClaytonLM
Rossendale
WeshamH
ChorlH A
StockportH
Horwich A
EastCH
SalfordVv40
LiverpoolH
Altrincham
NorthF
Midd'ton40
PrestonV40
RadcliffeA
StockportB
Middleton
Bolton V40
NorthF B
SalfordH L
ClaytonLMB
WiganP B
Horwich B
Bury AC
BoltonUH
AlthamV40
RossendalB
B’burnHV40
Stockport4
WiganP A
ManYMCA A
NorthF V40
ClaytonVv40
Worsley A
RedRose A
Newburgh
AltrinchaB
Burnden
BlackburnL
AlthamV50
DarwenD
Stockport5

20:45
22:05
22:18
22:25
22:32
22:38
22:47
22:54
23:13
23:45
23:46
23:49
23:51
24:00
24:05
24:20
24:23
24:25
24:59
25:00
25:13
25:19
25:23
25:24
25:28
25:30
25:33
25:38
25:42
25:43
25:47
25:50
25:54
25:55
25:59
26:04
26:08
26:14
26:26
26:27
26:32
26:34
26:39
26:43
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Trev Dunkerley
Adam Taylor
Dave Hammer
George Walker
Gab Carnwath
Nigel Simpkins
Steve Morran
Emma Hudson
Brian Buck
Dave Simpson
lan Cosh

Tony Booth
Phil Robinson
A Warren
Richard Lawson
Terry Coles
Michael Bull
Rick Hudson
Lawrne Roberts
Audrey Foster
Geoff Nicholls
M Maume
Louise Olive
Mark Haworth
Nicola Simpson
Col Holdcroft
Peter McDade
Katy Thonpson
A Cooke

Alan Barlow
Irene Bradwell
Sany Sutcliffe
Elaine Kemp
Marie Alcroft
Wendy Grundy
Don Hesketh
Neil Atherton
Julie Weaver
Chris Barber
Alan Fitchett
Pat Swarbrick
Kath Lowe
Andy Williams
1

EastCH V40
ChorlH Jun
B’burnRR
StockportM
Altham L

LythamSA
HorwichV40
StockportL
SalfordH B
Preston M
WeshamH B
RedRose M
Bury AC M
RadcliffeB

ClaytonV50
SpectrumS
Midd'ton50
NewburghM

RedRoseV40
Horwich L

WeshamHV40
NorthF M
NorthF L
RedRose B

MiddletonL
Lostock AC
ChorlH V40
ClaytonLML
NorthF V50
Altham M

EastCH L

RossendallL
B’burnRR L
ChorlH L
Midd'ton M
ChorlH B
ManYMCAB
SalfordHLB
BelleVueM
RedRoseV50
WeshamH L
ChorlH M
MiddletonB
Organisers
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PosName
1 Rob Jackson
2 Dave Lewis
3 Andrew Stubbs
4 Paul Dugdale
5 Tony Macdonald
6 Nick Leigh
7 Mark Schooling
8 Matthew Nield
9 John Fletcher
10  Graham Davies
11  Phil Garside
12 Peter White
13 Dave Flitcroft
14 Huw Morris
15  Kevin Ogden
16  SeanArren
17  AlanGlasgow
18 Mark Williams
19 Mike Simon
20  Pal Shackleton
21 Paul Turner
22 Alan Appleby
23  Dave Ainsworth
24 D McConville
25 James Kovaks
26 Andy Clough
27 Mick Ormrod
28  KenlLewis
29  GerldMarrinan
30  Gary Johnston
31 Kevin Smith
32  Gary Taylor
33  Tony Flanagan
34  Patrick Henley
35  AlanBarlow
36  Craig Foster
37 Paul James
38  JohnBraide
39  Stuart Furness
40  Diane Crowther
41  Jeremy Peach
42 Brian Kennedy
43 Robert Russell
44 Barry Nuttall
45  Martin Dugdale
46  Roy Upton
47  Geoff Orritt
48  Joan Daily
49  Kath Harvey
50 Roy Walker
51 Mick Crook
52 Peter Baxter
53 David Lee
54 John Cox
55  Michl Unsworth
56  Howard Bamber
57 Paul Beaver
58 lan Rawcliffe
59 Duncan Elliott
60  Ashok Patel
61  Carolyn Wright
62  Chris O’'Connor
63  Anna Weaver
64 Michelle Dew
65  Harry Johnson
66 lan Leonard
67 S Dyczka
68 Stnm Hindmarsh
69  Eileen Royle
70  Nicola Redford
71 Lis Richardson
72 Ken Workman
73  Cherl Robinson
74  Karen Platt
75  Beverley Brown
76  Dave Ford
77  Bernadete Lobo
78  Derek Rose
79  Mary Plumbley
80  Sarah Acramon
81  Fran Finnerty
82  Lynda Cheetham
83  Trevor Rayner
84  BillPoole
85  Marie Wyld
86  Hannah Haigh
87  Eddie Swift
88  Vicky Burton
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The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Stage 2
Fastest runners over stage 2:

Club

SalfordH
Rossendale
ClaytonLM
Horwich A
StockportH
Altrincham
ChorlH A
BlackburnH
EastCH
NorthF
Midd'ton40
Salfordv40
BoltonUH
StockportB
Middleton
Horwich B
WeshamH
RadcliffeA
Preston
ClaytonLMB
Bolton V40
PrestonV40
AlthamV40
Bury AC
SalfordH B
WiganP A
Burnden
ClaytonV40
Stockport4
NorthF V40
RedRose A
DarwenD
ManYMCAA
LiverpoolH
AlthamV50
RossendalB
WiganP B
Stockport5
B’burnHV40
SalfordH L
Bury AC M
Newburgh
ClaytonV50
Preston M
SpectrumS
LythamSA
RedRoseV40
StockportL
Altham L
NorthF B
HorwichV40
AltrinchaB
ChorlH V40
Midd'ton50
ChorlH Jun
EastCH V40
StockportM
WeshamHV40
RedRose B
RedRose M
Horwich L
NorthF L
MiddletonL
RossendalL
NewburghM
ChorlH B
NorthF M
ManYMCA B
RadcliffeB
EastCH L
B’burnRR L
Lostock AC
ChorlH L
Worsley A
Altham M
NorthF V50
BlackburnL
RedRoseV50
ClaytonLML
Midd'ton M
B’burnRR
BelleVueM
WeshamH B
MiddletonB
WeshamH L
SalfordHLB
Organisers
ChorH M

24:04
23:38
24:16
24:15
24:46
24:01
25:24
26:01
25:22
25:35
26:08
27:06
25:28
26:37
26:13
26:06
29:01
27:19
29:45
26:29
27:03
27:51
26:59
27:08
24:45
27:11
26:41
27:11
27:27
27:26
27:20
27:09
28:01
30:07
28:02
29:55
30:19
29:10
30:57
31:23
28:50
31:10
28:45
29:22
29:05
30:17
28:56
30:34
31:13
34:08
31:44
33:17
29:03
31:41
33:35
33:57
33:10
31:07
30:32
32:34
31:26
31:54
31:37
29:49
34:08
30:31
34:09
30:50
36:46
34:03
33:38
36:02
33:37
40:55
34:58
35:32
41:26
33:24
37:57
38:53
45:00
38:02
45:00
31:35
40:42
45:00
35:02
39:57

44:49
46:10
46:41
47:28
47:40
47:52
48:11
48:19
49:07
49:35
50:13
50:52
51:01
51:02
51:12
51:34
51:39
51:42
51:50
51:52
52:03
52:11
52:37
52:38
52:58
53:01
53:08
53:10
53:14
53:21
53:28
53:48
53:55
53:56
54:36
55:37
55:43
55:53
56:40
56:42
57:16
57:24
57:24
57:36
57:45
57:56
58:20
58:38
58:51
59:21
59:35
59:43
59:50
1:00:21
1:00:29
1:00:42
1:00:44
1:00:51
1:00:54
1:00:57
1:01:01
1:01:57
1:02:07
1:.02:25
1:03:28
1:03:56
1:03:58
1:04:37
1:05:18
1:06:18
1:06:19
1:06:40
1:06:47
1:06:59
1:07:10
1:07:39
1:07:58
1:08:16
1:09:09
1:12:08
1:12:31
1:12:47
1:13:21
1:16:35
1:17:36
1:19:06
1:20:02
1:24:57
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Dave Lewis
Nick Leigh

Rob Jackson
Paul Dugdale
Andrew Stubbs
James Kovaks
Tony Macdonald
John Fletcher
Mark Schooling
Dave Flitcroft
Graham Davies
Matthew Nield
SeanArren

Phil Garside
Kevin Ogden
Pal Shackleton
Huw Morris
Mick Ormrod
Dave Ainsworth
Paul Turner
Peter White

D McConville
Gary Taylor
Ken Lewis
Andy Clough
Mark Williams
Kevin Smith
Gary Johnston
Gerld Marrinan
Alan Appleby
Tony Flanagan
Alan Barlow
Robert Russell
Jeremy Peach
Geoff Orritt
Alan Glasgow
David Lee
Martin Dugdale
John Braide
Barry Nuttall
Mike Simon
Michelle Dew
Craig Foster
Patrick Henley
Roy Upton
Paul James
lan Leonard
Duncan Elliott
Joan Daily
Stnm Hindmarsh
Stuart Furness
lan Rawcliffe
Brian Kennedy
Kath Harvey
Diane Crowther
Carolyn Wright
Bill Poole

Anna Weaver
John Cox

Mick Crook
Chris O’Connor
Ashok Patel
Paul Beaver
Peter Baxter
Derek Rose
Michl Unsworth
Cherl Robinson
Lis Richardson
Howard Bamber
Nicola Redford
Roy Walker
Harry Johnson
S Dyczka
Beverley Brown
Eddie Swift
Dave Ford
Ken Workman
Eileen Royle
Mary Plumbley
Lynda Cheetham
Sarah Acramon
Vicky Burton
Marie Wyld
Karen Platt
Bernadete Lobo
Fran Finnerty
Trevor Rayner
Hannah Haigh

Rossendale
Altrincham
SalfordH
Horwich A
ClaytonLM
SalfordH B
StockportH
EastCH
ChorlH A
BoltonUH
NorthF
BlackburnH
Horwich B
Midd'ton40
Middleton
ClaytonLMB
StockportB
Burnden
AlthamV40
Bolton V40
Salfordv40
Bury AC
DarwenD
ClaytonV40
WiganP A
RadcliffeA
RedRose A
NorthF V40
Stockport4
PrestonV40
ManYMCAA
AlthamV50
ClaytonV50
Bury AC M
RedRoseV40
WeshamH
ChorlH V40
SpectrumS
Stockport5
Preston M
Preston
RossendalL
RossendalB
LiverpoolH
LythamSA
WiganP B
ChorlH B
RedRose B
StockportL
ManYMCA B
B’burnHV40
WeshamHV40
Newburgh
Altham L
SalfordH L
Horwich L
MiddletonB
MiddletonL
Midd'ton50
HorwichV40
NorthF L
RedRose M
StockportM
AltrinchaB
RedRoseV50
ChorlH Jun
ChorlH L
B’burnRR L
EastCH V40
EastCH L
NorthF B
NewburghM
NorthF M
Altham M
Organisers
NorthF V50
Lostock AC
RadcliffeB
ClaytonLML
BelleVueM
Midd'ton M
ChorH M
WeshamH L
Worsley A
BlackburnL
B’burnRR
WeshamH B
SalfordHLB

23:38
24:01
24:04
24:15
24:16
24:45
24:46
25:22
25:24
25:28
25:35
26:01
26:06
26:08
26:13
26:29
26:37
26:41
26:59
27:03
27:06
27:08
27:09
27:11
27:11
27:19
27:20
27:26
27:27
27:51
28:01
28:02
28:45
28:50
28:56
29:01
29:03
29:05
29:10
29:22
29:45
29:49
29:55
30:07
30:17
30:19
30:31
30:32
30:34
30:50
30:57
31:07
31:10
31:13
31:23
31:26
31:35
31:37
31:41
31:44
31:54
32:34
33:10
33:17
33:24
33:35
33:37
33:38
33:57
34:03
34:08
34:08
34:09
34:58
35:02
35:32
36:02
36:46
37:57
38:02
38:53
39:57
40:42
40:55
41:26
45:00
45:00
45:00



The Manchester to Blackpool Relay
at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Stage 3
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Ken Chapman SalfordH 28:58 1:13:47 0 1 KenChapman SalfordH 28:58
Jamie Loxam StockportH 29:27 1:17:.07 + 3 2 Jamie Loxam StockportH 29:27
3 Simon Thompson ClaytonLM 30:36 1:17:17 0 3 Tony Duffy Bolton V40 29:29
4 James Logue Horwich A 31:28 1:18:56 0 4 Gary Matthews EastCH 29:53
5 Gary Matthews EastCH 29:53 1:19:00 + 4 5 Simon Thompson ClaytonLM 30:36
6 Adrian Wareing Altrincham 31:12 1:19:04 0 6 lan Newcombe Midd'ton40 31:11
7 Sean Molloy Rossendale 33:05 1:19:15 - 5 7 Adrian Wareing Altrincham 31:12
8 Michael Hammer BlackburnH 32:23 1:20:42 0 8 C Shuttleworth PrestonV40 31:13
9 Nick Hume NorthF 31:18 1:20:53 + 1 9 Nick Hume NorthF 31:18
10  lan Newcombe Midd'ton40 31:11 1:21:24 + 1 10 James Logue Horwich A 31:28
11  Tony Duffy Bolton V40 29:29 1:21:32 + 10 11 Jayne Spark Altham L 31:47
12 Chris Cowley ChorH A 33:29 1:21:40 - 5 12 Dave Mercer WiganP A 31:51
13  C Shuttleworth PrestonV40 31:13 1:23:24 + 9 13 Pete Bates Bury AC 31:53
14  Kev Gaskel Horwich B 32:18 1:23:52 + 2 14 Kev Gaskel Horwich B 32:18
15  CPaul SalfordVv40 33:18 1:24:10 - 3 15 Michael Hammer BlackburnH 32:23
16  Pete Bates Bury AC 31:53 1:24:31 + 8 16 Ben Gregory Stockport4 32:26
17 Malc Bostock Middleton 33:22 1:24:34 - 2 17 Gareth Webb Horwichv40 32:30
18  Dave Mercer WiganP A 3151 1:24:52 + 8 18 Alan Foster Organisers 32:31
19 G Pendlebury WeshamH 33:42 1:25:21 - 2 19 John Wharf Stockport5 32:43
20  Eric Musgrove StockportB 34:28 1:25:30 - 6 20 Sean Molloy Rossendale 33:05
21  Ben Gregory Stockport4 32:26 1:25:40 + 8 21 Paul Sinnott EastCH V40 33:15
22 M Jutresenka AlthamV40 34:00 1:26:37 + 1 22 CPaul SalfordV40 33:18
23 SimonMarland Burnden 33:55 1:27:03 + 4 23 Malc Bostock Middleton 33:22
24  Steve Bamber Preston 35:29 1:27:19 - 5 24 Chris Cowley ChorlH A 33:29
25  Dave McMullen ClaytonLMB 35:32 1:27:24 - 5 25 C Nightingale WiganP B 33:38
26 Frank Royle SalfordH B 34:38 1:27:36 - 1 26 G Pendlebury WeshamH 33:42
27  Dave Walker NorthF V40 34:23 1:27:44 + 3 27 SimonMarland Burnden 33:55
28  Alan Nuttall BoltonUH 37:06 1:28:07 - 15 28 MJutresenka AlthamV40 34:00
29 Dave Simpson RedRose A 34:51 1:28:19 + 2 29 Damien Utton AltrinchaB 34:19
30 D Bartlet RadcliffeA 36:37 1:28:19 - 12 30 Dave Walker NorthF V40 34:23
31  John Wharf Stockport5 32:43 1:28:36 + 7 31 Joe Swarbrick RedRoseV40 34:25
32  Tony Hurn DarwenD 35:27 1:29:15 0 32 Lynn Jolly SalfordH L 34:26
33  C Nightingale WiganP B 33:38 1:29:21 + 4 33 Eric Musgrove StockportB 34:28
34 Neil Goldsmith AlthamV50 36:02 1:30:38 + 1 34 Frank Royle SalfordH B 34:38
35 Jayne Spark Altham L 31:47 1:30:38 + 14 35 Dave Simpson RedRose A 34:51
36  Bil Hargreaves LiverpoolH 36:51 1:30:47 - 2 36 Wally Coppelov Newburgh 35:08
37  Dave Murphy RossendalB 35:21 1:30:568 - 1 37 Mark Roberts B’burnRR 35:10
38  Lynn Jolly SalfordH L 34:26 1:31:08 + 2 38 Dave Murphy RossendalB 35:21
39 Jon Paramor ManYMCA A 37:24 1:31:19 - 6 39 Tony Hurn DarwenD 35:27
40  Gareth Webb Horwichv40 32:30 1:32:05 + 11 40 Steve Bamber Preston 35:29
41  George Davies B’burnHV40 35:34 1:32:14 - 2 41 Dave McMullen ClaytonLMB 35:32
42  Wally Coppelov Newburgh 35:08 1:32:32 0 42 George Davies B’burnHV40 35:34
43 Joe Swarbrick RedRoseV40 34:25 1:32:45 + 4 43 Neil Goldsmith AlthamV50 36:02
44 Pete Costello ClaytonV40 40:45 1:33:55 - 16 44 D Bartlet RadcliffeA 36:37
45  Paul Sinnott EastCH V40 33:15 1:33:57 + 11 45 Georg Thompson ClaytonV50 36:46
46  Damien Utton AltrinchaB 34:19 1:34:02 + 6 46 Bil Hargreaves LiverpoolH 36:51
47  Georg Thompson ClaytonV50 36:46 1:34:10 - 4 47 Barry Allman SpectrumS 36:54
48  Barry Allman SpectrumS 36:54 1:34:39 - 3 48 Chris Toyne ManYMCA B 36:57
49  John Cummings Bury AC M 37:42 1:34:58 - 8 49 Alan Nuttall BoltonUH 37:06
50 Steve Metcalfe LythamSA 38:34 1:36:30 - 4 50 JonParamor ManYMCA A 37:24
51 B Johnson NorthF B 37:44 1:37:.05 - 1 51 John Cummings Bury AC M 37:42
52  DonBrewer StockportM 37:52 1:38:36 + 5 52 BJohnson NorthF B 37:44
53  Phil Dean RedRose B 37:49 1:38:43 + 6 53 PhilDean RedRose B 37:49
54  Jim Doherty Preston M 41:30 1:39:06 - 10 54 DonBrewer StockportM 37:52
55 Roy Lee Midd'ton50 39:18 1:39:39 - 1 55 Paul Smyth BelleVueM 38:13
56  Richad Bennett ChorlH V40 39:59 1:39:49 - 3 56 Joanne Glynn MiddletonL 38:18
57  Joanne Glynn MiddletonL 38:18 1:40:25 + 6 57 lan Crabtree ChorlH B 38:31
58  Joy Bradshaw RedRose M 39:45 1:40:42 + 2 58 Steve Metcalfe LythamSA 38:34
59  Chris Toyne ManYMCAB 36:57 1:41:34 + 9 59 John Smith Lostock AC 38:55
60 HelenTodd StockportL 43:34 1:42:12 - 12 60 BrianPorter WeshamH B 39:13
61  Julie Harold Horwich L 41:12 1:42:13 0 61 Roy Lee Midd'ton50 39:18
62 lan Crabtree ChorlH B 38:31 1:42:27 4 62 Joy Bradshaw RedRose M 39:45
63  J Hodgkinson NorthF L 41:17 1:43:14 - 1 63 Richad Bennett ChorlH V40 39:59
64  John Hesketh ChorlH Jun 43:45 1:44:14 - 9 64 CaroleMilnes EastCH L 40:23
65  John Smith Lostock AC 38:55 1:45:35 + 7 65 Pete Costello ClaytonV40 40:45
66  Richard Baker NewburghM 42:40 1:46:08 - 1 66 Julie Harold Horwich L 41:12
67  Carole Milnes EastCH L 40:23 1:46:41 + 3 67 JHodgkinson NorthF L 41:17
68  Dave Thompson WeshamHV40 46:14 1:47:05 - 10 68 Jim Doherty Preston M 41:30
69  Mark Roberts B’burnRR 35:10 1:47:41 + 12 69 Jean Dolan Altham M 41:40
70  ESharmen RadcliffeB 42:45 1:48:03 - 1 70 Mike Walsh NorthF V50 42:25
71  Trish Preston NorthF M 44:50 1:48:48 - 4 71 Richard Baker NewburghM 42:40
72 Jean Dolan Altham M 41:40 1:48:50 + 3 72 ESharmen RadcliffeB 42:45
73 Elaine Nuttall RossendalL 46:33 1:48:58 - 9 73 Paul Hasssall MiddletonB 42:51
74 Mike Walsh NorthF V50 42:25 1:50:04 + 2 74 Caroline Aspin BlackburnL 42:53
75  Caroline Aspin BlackburnL 42:53 1:50:;51 + 2 75 Carol Bowness Midd'tonM 42:55
76  Paul Smyth BelleVueM 38:13 1:51:00 + 6 76 HelenTodd StockportL 43:34
77  AnnacCrabtree ChorlH L 44:56 1:51:43 - 4 77 John Hesketh ChorlH Jun 43:45
78  Alan Foster Organisers 32:31 1:52:33 + 9 78 AndrewWalker RedRoseV50 44:43
79  Brian Porter WeshamH B 39:13 1:52:34 + 4 79 Trish Preston NorthF M 44:50
80  Andrew Walker RedRoseV50 44:43 1:52.59 - 2 80 AnnaCrabtree ChorlH L 44:56
81  Carol Bowness Midd'tonM 42:55 1:55:03 - 1 81 Hilary Towell SalfordHLB 45:52
82  Jackie Green ClaytonLML 46:59 1:56:08 3 82 Dave Thompson WeshamHV40 46:14
83  LindaMason B’burnRR L 50:00 1:56:19 - 12 83 Elaine Nuttall RossendalL 46:33
84  Graham Fisher Worsley A 50:00 1:56:59 - 10 84 Jackie Green ClaytonLML 46:59
85  Paul Hasssall MiddletonB 42:51 1:59:26 - 1 85 Wendy Smith WeshamH L 47:06
86  Wendy Smith WeshamH L 47:06 2:04:42 - 1 86 SaraHorrobin ChorlH M 50:00
87  Hilary Towell SalfordHLB 45:52 2:04:58 - 1 87 Graham Fisher Worsley A 50:00
88  SaraHorrobin ChorlH M 50:00 2:14:57 0 88 LindaMason B’burnRR L 50:00
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PosName

1 Jimmy Newnes

2 Graham Hill

3 Phil Hall

4 Chris Birchall

5 Mike Little

6 lan Hamer

7 Dave Schofield

8 Alan Higginson

9 John Houghton
10  Liam Barton

11  Steve Lowe

12 Mike Neary

13  Steve Clayton
14 lan Walker

15  JohnMoore

16  Doug Heyes
17  Alan Hudson
18 lan Williams
19  Andrew Neary
20  AndrewOrr

21 Mike Jones

22 Andy Smith

23 Mark Caudwell
24 S Higginbottom
25  GrahamHowell
26  Andy Staveley
27  Barry Swindell
28  Tony Livesey
29 D Nedley

30 Gary Baxter
31  Pete Moss

32  FranFielding
33  Nigel Dewhurst
34  Derek Walton
35  Albert Sunter
36 Dave Ratcliffe
37 lan Closae

38 P Mitchinson
39 David Tolson
40  Kath Williams
41  Bernad Tumelty
42 NeilBarnwell
43 Rob Anderson
44 Dave Noble
45  TedOrrell
46  David Sinnott
47  Paul Wright
48  Bob Hirst
49  John Dooley
50  Phillipa Walsh
51 RogerLeeland
52  David Rigby
53 Daniel Baldwin
54  PeterGilligan
55  Sean Bannister
56  JohnTownson
57  JBertenshaw
58  Debs McCann
59  Jenny Poole
60  James Baldwin
61 lan Brown

62 R Calderbank
63  Any Brookfield
64  Chris Stringer
65  KarenLaw

66  Alan Jones

67  Jenny Simonite
68  Vannesa Hamlet
69  Ray Moulding
70 B Willoughby
71 D Wood

72  Claire Goulden
73 Peter Cooke
74  Gordon Stone
75  Julie Savage
76  Graceleeland
77 S Hopkins

78 Maureen Ashton
79  Chrs Nicholson
80 Joy Hardman
81 Mandy Smyth
82  Tom Taylor

83  Eileen Peat

84  MargtEdwards
85  Jackie Mason
86  Jenne Thompson
87 TomTemple
88  Jenny McCabe
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The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Stage 4
Fastest runners over stage 4:

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
ClaytonLM
EastCH
Altrincham
Horwich A
Rossendale
Bolton V40
NorthF
BlackburnH
Midd'ton40
Salfordv40
PrestonV40
Stockport4
WiganP A
Horwich B
WeshamH
ChorlH A
SalfordH B
ClaytonLMB
AlthamV40
StockportB
Middleton
Bury AC
LiverpoolH
Burnden
Stockports
Preston
RadcliffeA
BoltonUH
RedRose A
Altham L
DarwenD
AlthamV50
HorwichV40
RossendalB
NorthF V40
WiganP B
RedRoseV40
SalfordH L
B’burnHV40
Newburgh
ManYMCA A
NorthF B
ClaytonV50
EastCH V40
AltrinchaB
ClaytonV40
SpectrumS
Preston M
RedRose B
LythamSA
ChorH B
Midd'ton50
Bury AC M
ChorlH V40
WeshamHV40
StockportL
MiddletonL
ChorlH Jun
StockportM
NorthF L
NewburghM
ManYMCA B
EastCH L
Lostock AC
Horwich L
RossendalL
B’burnRR
NorthF M
NorthF V50
ChorlH L
WeshamH B
Organisers
Altham M
RedRose M
RadcliffeB
ClaytonLML
BlackburnL
Worsley A
BelleVueM
RedRoseV50
B’burnRR L
Midd'ton M
SalfordHLB
WeshamH L
MiddletonB
ChorlH M

25:08
27:13
27:21
26:22
27:45
28:17
29:32
27:48
28:43
29:04
29:13
27:54
29:39
27:39
29:18
30:27
30:45
34:34
28:59
29:21
30:22
32:12
33:17
34:06
27:52
31:48
30:23
32:18
31:24
31:52
32:25
30:27
32:02
30:44
30:14
31:38
35:07
33:46
30:46
33:00
32:14
31:59
33:55
29:56
32:55
33:22
33:41
35:27
35:18
32:21
32:57
35:57
30:42
35:48
40:59
36:16
31:36
36:50
38:54
35:25
41:40
37:48
35:26
40:40
35:35
37:44
41:53
35:13
37:06
36:03
35:16
33:52
34:47
35:24
40:12
50:00
44:36
37:15
44:21
38:32
45:16
43:36
42:24
46:01
38:39
42:22
50:00
39:31

1:38:55
1:44:20
1:44:38
1:45:22
1:46:49
1:47:13
1:48:47
1:49:20
1:49:36
1:49:46
1:50:37
1:52:04
1:53:03
1:53:19
1:54:10
1:54:19
1:56:06
1:56:14
1:56:35
1:56:45
1:56:59
1:57:42
1:57:51
1:58:37
1:58:39
1:58:51
1:58:59
1:59:37
1:59:43
1:59:59
2:00:44
2:01:05
2:01:17
2:01:22
2:02:19
2:02:36
2:02:51
2:03:07
2:03:31
2:04.08
2:04:28
2:04:31
2:05:14
2:07:01
2:07:05
2:07:19
2:07:43
2:09:22
2:09:57
2:11:27
2:11:40
2:12:27
2:13:09
2:15:27
2:15:57
2:16:05
2:18:41
2:19:02
2:19:19
2:19:39
2:20:16
2:21:02
2:21:34
2:22:14
2:22:16
2:23:19
2:24:06
2:24:11
2:24:47
2:24:51
2:25:20
2:25:35
2:27:21
2:27:57
2:29:02
2:30:42
2:32:39
2:33:23
2:35:12
2:35:31
2:36:16
2:36:35
2:38:43
2:41:04
2:43:37
2:47:04
2:49:26
2:54:28
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Jimmy Newnes
Chris Birchall
Graham Hill
Phil Hall

lan Walker
Mike Little
Alan Higginson
Graham Howell
Mike Neary
lan Hamer
John Houghton
Andrew Neary
Liam Barton
Steve Lowe
John Moore
Andrew Orr
Dave Schofield
Steve Clayton
Dave Noble
Albert Sunter
Mike Jones
Barry Swindell
Fran Fielding
Doug Heyes
Daniel Baldwin
Derek Walton
Alan Hudson
David Tolson
D Nedley

J Bertenshaw
Dave Ratcliffe
Andy Staveley
Gary Baxter
Neil Barnwell
Nigel Dewhurst
Andy Smith
Bernad Tumelty
Tony Livesey
Phillipa Walsh
Pete Moss
TedOrrell
Roger Leeland
Kath Williams
Mark Caudwell
David Sinnott
Paul Wright

P Mitchinson
Claire Goulden
Rob Anderson
S Higginbottom
lan Williams
Peter Cooke
lan Closae
Vannesa Hamlet
D Wood

John Dooley
Gordon Stone
James Baldwin
Any Brookfield
Bob Hirst
Karen Law
Peter Gilligan
David Rigby

B Willoughby
John Townson
Debs McCann
Ray Moulding
Maureen Ashton
Alan Jones

R Calderbank
Joy Hardman
Jackie Mason
Jenny Poole
Jenny McCabe
Julie Savage
Chris Stringer
Sean Bannister
lan Brown
Jenny Simonite
Jenne Thompson
Eileen Peat
Tom Taylor
Chrs Nicholson
S Hopkins
Mandy Smyth
Margt Edwards
Grace Leeland
TomTemple

SalfordH
EastCH
StockportH
ClaytonLM
Stockport4
Altrincham
Bolton V40
LiverpoolH
SalfordV40
Horwich A
NorthF
SalfordH B
BlackburnH
Midd'ton40
WiganP A
ClaytonLMB
Rossendale
PrestonV40
NorthF B
HorwichV40
AlthamV40
Stockport5
Altham L
Horwich B
ChorH B
AlthamV50
WeshamH
RedRoseV40
RadcliffeA
WeshamHV40
RossendalB
Burnden
BoltonUH
Newburgh
DarwenD
StockportB
B’burnHV40
Preston
Preston M
RedRose A
ClaytonV50
RedRose B
SalfordH L
Middleton
EastCH V40
AltrinchaB
WiganP B
ChorlH L
ManYMCA A
Bury AC
ChorlH A
WeshamH B
NorthF V40
RossendallL
NorthF V50
SpectrumS
Organisers
ChorlH Jun
NewburghM
ClaytonVv40
EastCH L
Midd'ton50
LythamSA
NorthF M
ChorlH V40
StockportL
B’burnRR
ClaytonLML
Lostock AC
NorthF L
Worsley A
SalfordHLB
MiddletonL
ChorlH M
Altham M
ManYMCA B
Bury AC M
StockportM
Horwich L
WeshamH L
B’burnRR L
RedRoseV50
BlackburnL
RadcliffeB
BelleVueM
Midd'ton M
RedRose M
MiddletonB

25:08
26:22
27:13
27:21
27:39
27:45
27:48
27:52
27:54
28:17
28:43
28:59
29:04
29:13
29:18
29:21
29:32
29:39
29:56
30:14
30:22
30:23
30:27
30:27
30:42
30:44
30:45
30:46
31:24
31:36
31:38
31:48
31:52
31:59
32:02
32:12
32:14
32:18
32:21
32:25
32:55
32:57
33:00
33:17
33:22
33:41
33:46
33:52
33:55
34:06
34:34
34:47
35:07
35:13
35:16
35:18
35:24
35:25
35:26
35:27
35:35
35:48
35:57
36:03
36:16
36:50
37:06
37:15
37:44
37:48
38:32
38:39
38:54
39:31
40:12
40:40
40:59
41:40
41:53
42:22
42:24
43:36
44:21
44:36
45:16
46:01
50:00
50:00



PosName
1 Tony Taylor
2 Ged Cudahey
3 Denns Matthews
4 John Wieczorek
5 Adrian Selby
6 Phil Vesey
7 Steve Duxbury
8 Ali Welsh
9 Grahm Chesters
10  Phil Ried
11 Robert Barton
12  Stan Curran
13 lan Atkinson
14 Chris Wilson
15 Rus Derbyshire
16  PeteMilligan
17 Alan Alty
18  Jams Simmonite
19  Davee Maguuire
20  John Sproson
21  Russel Mabbett
22 Alan Pover
23  AHarris
24  Graeme Menzies
25  Alan Healey
26  Paul Christie
27  Bernie Riley
28  Andy Smith
29  Graham Wright
30 Steve Ellis
31  Vinnie Murphy
32  KenBurgess
33  Geore Woodburn
34  Terry Orrell
35  Julie Cook
36  Anthy Bradshaw
37  Paul McGarvey
38  Chris McLeod
39  KarlTuzio
40  Mike O’'Brien
41  SueTredell
42 Mark Carr
43  Jock Windle
44 Jim Foster
45  Alan Woods
46 John Wilson
47  Mike Hopkins
48  Geoff Dodd
49  Vin Broderick
50  Geoff Wilson
51 G Stevenson
52  Matthew Healey
53  Pat Brady
54  ThomsBradshaw
55  Geoff Milner
56  Mike Ogle
57  Sadie Yousfian
58  Andrea Smith
59 Bernd Johnson
60  Alan Dilkes
61  Peter Hopley
62  Car. Baxendale
63 Dave Cook
64  Tony McCabe
65  Stephen Ingham
66  Linda Leyland
67 A Swarbrick
68  Jill Connor
69  Anthoy Hartley
70 Dens Wakefield
71  Diane Fleming
72  Viv Wolfendale
73 Howard Henshaw
74  LizRoutledge
75  Sheila Hampson
76 B Booth
77  Jim Grant
78  JanetTolson
79  SandraSnape
80  Carole Kay
81 Dee O’Neill
82  BobSeed
83  Eileenlrwin
84  Joanne Curran
85  Norman Howard
86  Kay Earnshaw
87  Sue Godfrey
88  Lesly Thornton

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay
at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Fastest runners over stage 5:

Stage 5
Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
SalfordH 31:47 2:10:42 0 1 Tony Taylor
StockportH 32:53 2:17:13 0 2 Adrian Selby
EastCH 32:55 2:18:17 + 1 3 Ged Cudahey
ClaytonLM 34:13 2:1851 - 1 4 Denns Matthews
Horwich A 31:51 2:19:04 + 1 5 Phil Vesey
Altrincham 33:28 2:20:17 - 1 6 Grahm Chesters
Rossendale 33:32 2:22:19 0 7 Steve Duxbury
NorthF 34:10 2:23:146 + 1 8 Chris Wilson
Midd'ton40 33:29 2:24:06 + 2 9 Stan Curran
Bolton V40 35:36 2:2456 - 2 10 PeteMilligan
BlackburnH 35:13 2:24:59 - 1 11 lan Atkinson
Salfordv40 34:01 2:26:05 0 12 AliWelsh
PrestonV40 34:08 2:27:11 0 13 GeoreWoodburn
WiganP A 33:54 2:28:04 + 1 14 John Wieczorek
Stockport4 35:20 2:28:39 - 1 15 Alan Pover
AlthamV40 34:03 2:31:02 + 5 16 A Harris
ChorlH A 35:05 2:31:19 + 1 17 Alan Alty
Horwich B 37:27 2:31:46 - 2 18 Robert Barton
ClaytonLMB 36:10 2:32:55 + 1 19 Rus Derbyshire
Middleton 35:23 2:33:14 + 3 20 John Sproson
WeshamH 37:18 2:33:24 - 4 21 GraemeMenzies
Stockport5 34:43 2:33:42 + 5 22 Andy Smith
RadcliffeA 34:52 2:3435 + 6 23 Phil Ried
Preston 35:32 2:35:09 + 4 24 Davee Maguuire
Bury AC 36:35 2:35:112 - 1 25 Alan Healey
Burnden 37:06 2:35:57 0 26 Terry Orrell
LiverpoolH 37:49 2:36:28 - 2 27 KenBurgess
DarwenD 35:33 2:36:50 + 5 28 Paul Christie
StockportB 39:29 2:37:11 - 7 29 Russel Mabbett
BoltonUH 37:40 2:37:39 0 30 Julie Cook
SalfordH B 41:04 2:37:39 - 12 31 Jams Simmonite
AlthamV50 36:42 2:38:04 + 2 32 Steve Ellis
B’burnHV40 34:11 2:38:39 + 8 33 Bernie Riley
Horwichv40 36:36 2:3855 + 1 34 MikeO'Brien
SalfordH L 37:22 2:41:30 + 5 35 John Wilson
RedRoseV40 38:47 2:42:18 + 3 36 BerndJohnson
RedRose A 41:57 2:42:41 - 6 37 G Stevenson
NorthF V40 39:59 2:42:50 - 1 38 Anthy Bradshaw
WiganP B 39:50 2:42:57 - 1 39 Geoff Dodd
ManYMCA A 38:11 2:43:25 3 40 Matthew Healey
Altham L 42:44 2:43:49 - 9 41 Graham Wright
Newburgh 41:36 2:46:07 0 42 Dave Cook
ClaytonV50 40:21 2:47:26 + 2 43 KarlTuzio
EastCH V40 41:38 2:48:57 + 2 44 ASwarbrick
NorthF B 42:31 2:49:32 - 1 45 Chris McLeod
Preston M 38:14 2:49:41 + 4 46 Jock Windle
AltrinchaB 42:12 2:49:55 0 47 Dens Wakefield
LythamSA 38:49 2:51:16 + 4 48 Pat Brady
ClaytonVv40 41:55 2:51:17 - 1 49 Andrea Smith
SpectrumS 44:12 2:54:09 - 1 50 Peter Hopley
ChorlH V40 38:38 2:54:43 + 5 51 Vinnie Murphy
Bury AC M 39:11 2:55:08 + 3 52 Jim Grant
Midd'ton50 40:29 2:55:56 + 1 53 MarkCarr
RedRose B 44:28 2:56:08 - 3 54 Jim Foster
RossendalB 54:12 2:56:48 - 19 55 VinBroderick
ChorlH B 45:46 2:58:55 - 3 56 Paul McGarvey
StockportL 42:12 3:01:14 + 1 57 JillConnor
NorthF L 40:39 3:01:41 + 4 58 Mike Hopkins
B’burnRR 38:20 3:03:07 + 10 59 Sadie Yousfian
StockportM 43:19 3:03:35 + 1 60 Alan Woods
Lostock AC 40:40 3:03.59 + 5 61 BBooth
MiddletonL 45:10 3:04:29 - 3 62 SueTredell
NorthF V50 39:46 3:05:06 + 8 63 Linda Leyland
ChorlH Jun 45:46 3:05:25 - 4 64 Alan Dilkes
ManYMCAB 44:00 3:06:14 - 1 65 SandraSnape
Horwich L 43:03 3:07.09 + 1 66 StephenIngham
WeshamH B 39:55 3:07:16 + 6 67 Geoff Wilson
ChorlH L 42:05 3:07:40 + 4 68 ThomsBradshaw
NewburghM 46:12 3:07:46 - 6 69 NormanHoward
Organisers 40:25 3:08:22 + 4 70 Diane Fleming
RossendalL 44:40 3:0851 - 3 71 SheilaHampson
EastCH L 48:21 3:10:37 - 7 72 Car.Baxendale
WeshamHV40 53:35 3:12:16 - 16 73 Mike Ogle
NorthF M 48:23 3:13:14 - 4 74 Tony McCabe
Altham M 44:49 3:13:51 0 75 Anthoy Hartley
RadcliffeB 42:37 3:15:16 + 1 76 JanetTolson
Worsley A 41:19 3:16:50 + 3 77 Viv Wolfendale
RedRose M 46:50 3:17:32 - 2 78 LizRoutledge
B’burnRR L 43:23 3:22:.06 + 4 79 Joanne Curran
BlackburnL 49:32 3:24:44 - 1 80 Dee O'Neill
BelleVueM 49:29 3:25:45 0 81 Carole Kay
RedRoseV50 50:06 3:26:41 0 82 BobSeed
ClaytonLML 53:46 3:27.09 - 5 83 HowardHenshaw
SalfordHLB 49:11 3:3248 + 1 84 Sue Godfrey
MiddletonB 44:29 3:33:55 + 2 85 Eileenlrwin
Midd'ton M 55:00 3:36:04 - 2 86 Geoff Milner
WeshamH L 53:42 3:40:46 - 1 87 Lesly Thornton
ChorlH M 55:00 3:49:28 0 88 Kay Earnshaw

SalfordH
Horwich A
StockportH
EastCH
Altrincham
Midd'ton40
Rossendale
WiganP A
Salfordv40
AlthamV40
PrestonV40
NorthF
B’burnHV40
ClaytonLM
Stockport5
RadcliffeA
ChorH A
BlackburnH
Stockport4
Middleton
Preston
DarwenD
Bolton V40
ClaytonLMB
Bury AC
HorwichV40
AlthamV50
Burnden
WeshamH
SalfordH L
Horwich B
BoltonUH
LiverpoolH
ManYMCA A
Preston M
B’burnRR
ChorlH V40
RedRoseV40
LythamSA
Bury AC M
StockportB
NorthF V50
WiganP B
WeshamH B
NorthF V40
ClaytonV50
Organisers
Midd'ton50
NorthF L
Lostock AC
SalfordH B
Worsley A
Newburgh
EastCH V40
ClaytonV40
RedRose A
ChorlH L
AltrinchaB
StockportL
NorthF B
RadcliffeB
Altham L
Horwich L
StockportM
B’burnRR L
ManYMCA B
SpectrumS
RedRose B
MiddletonB
RossendalL
Altham M
MiddletonL
ChorlH B
ChorlH Jun
NewburghM
RedRose M
EastCH L
NorthF M
SalfordHLB
BelleVueM
BlackburnL
RedRoseV50
WeshamHV40
WeshamH L
ClaytonLML
RossendalB
ChorlH M
Midd'ton M

31:47
31:51
32:53
32:55
33:28
33:29
33:32
33:54
34:01
34:03
34:08
34:10
34:11
34:13
34:43
34:52
35:05
35:13
35:20
35:23
35:32
35:33
35:36
36:10
36:35
36:36
36:42
37:06
37:18
37:22
37:27
37:40
37:49
38:11
38:14
38:20
38:38
38:47
38:49
39:11
39:29
39:46
39:50
39:55
39:59
40:21
40:25
40:29
40:39
40:40
41:04
41:19
41:36
41:38
41:55
41:57
42:05
42:12
42:12
42:31
42:37
42:44
43:03
43:19
43:23
44:00
44:12
44:28
44:29
44:40
44:49
45:10
45:46
45:46
46:12
46:50
48:21
48:23
49:11
49:29
49:32
50:06
53:35
53:42
53:46
54:12
55:00
55:00



PosName
1 Dave Milliken
2 Warrn Birchall
3 Andrew Hartley
4 Bill Crowther
5 Andrew Jones
6 Steve Barlow
7 Nick Hatchard
8 Mark Crook
9 A Brocklehurst
10  Steve Williams
11  Dave Clamp
12 Scott Monk
13 lanMacdonald
14 Phi Derbyshire
15 Len Best
16 Pete Pickwell
17 Paul Collinge
18  Rob Taylor
19 Mark Davies
20 Pete Aldersley
21 Lee Pasco
22 SeanCordell
23 Dav Parkington
24 LeeMeredith
25  Roy Waterlow
26 Tony Hesketh
27  Tony Wood
28  Peter Simpson
29  Simon Pickup
30  Martin Pollitt
31 A Sumner
32  Pete Nickson
33 Rachel Jones
34  Ken Mayor
35  William Garner
36  BobTowell
37  Gary Mitchell
38  Jimmy Hall
39  Chris Pedder
40  VanMulholland
41  Tony Airnes
42 Trevor Carson
43  Paul Quirk
44 Mick Green
45  John Luff
46  Ricd Sutcliffe
47  Peter Doherty
48  Dave Aspin
49  KMorgan
50  Andrew Norris
51 Derek Brown
52  Michael Buck
53 Les Ruddock
54 Michaela Zazzi
55  Stu Calderbank
56  Raymond Duffy
57 Kath Dance
58  Eileen Ingham
59 Bill Lock
60  Graham Brooke
61  ATitterington
62 Tom Lemmon
63  SuzannBudgett
64  Derek Coleran
65  Brenda Hesketh
66  Tony Robbins
67 K Fitzpatrick
68  Willm Unsworth
69  Steph Britts
70  SueGerman
71  Rowley Pauline
72 Derek Taylor
73  CMcDoonagh
74  Derek Boardman
75  Sue Coulthurst
76 Sue Pavey
77 Peter Bartlett
78  Chris Hamilton
79 Marion Hesketh
80  Annie Mannogue
81 6
82  Chris Leathley
83 Dave Rayton
84  RogerPealin
85  Sue Derbyshire
86 Fiona Lamb
87  Celia Gregory
88  Daryll Peters

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Stage 6
Fastest runners over stage 6:

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
ClaytonLM
Altrincham
EastCH
Horwich A
Rossendale
NorthF
Midd'ton40
Salfordv40
Bolton V40
BlackburnH
PrestonV40
WiganP A
Stockport4
AlthamV40
Middleton
Stockport5
Horwich B
WeshamH
ClaytonLMB
StockportB
Preston
ChorlH A
AlthamV50
Horwichv40
B’burnHV40
LiverpoolH
Bury AC
Burnden
RadcliffeA
RedRoseV40
SalfordH L
BoltonUH
RedRose A
SalfordH B
DarwenD
ManYMCA A
Newburgh
Altham L
NorthF V40
EastCH V40
WiganP B
ClaytonV40
Preston M
RossendalB
AltrinchaB
RedRose B
NorthF B
ChorlH V40
ClaytonV50
Midd'ton50
SpectrumS
StockportL
NorthF V50
Lostock AC
MiddletonL
Bury AC M
LythamSA
StockportM
NorthF L
ChorlH B
ManYMCAB
B’burnRR
Horwich L
WeshamH B
EastCH L
ChorlH Jun
ChorlH L
RossendallL
NewburghM
NorthF M
RadcliffeB
Worsley A
RedRose M
Altham M
WeshamHV40
B’burnRR L
BlackburnL
BelleVueM
Organisers
ClaytonLML
RedRoseV50
MiddletonB
SalfordHLB
Midd’tonM
WeshamH L
ChorH M

32:25
33:18
33:16
32:22
34:58
34:58
33:37
34:06
34:37
33:49
36:05
36:48
35:02
35:28
36:54
34:54
34:58
35:50
38:46
37:46
38:40
35:01
37:53
42:42
36:44
36:48
37:36
40:12
41:54
41:25
42:58
37:24
38:17
42:22
37:26
42:38
44:22
38:14
36:02
39:32
42:47
39:19
46:11
38:15
42:19
37:51
45:08
40:28
48:40
43:30
51:10
43:23
45:41
40:55
38:00
39:47
39:48
49:52
53:49
43:29
45:50
49:22
43:31
46:39
45:39
46:20
43:16
48:52
48:08
48:49
50:18
45:40
44:28
42:56
42:38
46:37
48:15
45:56
46:38
46:50
1:05:00
48:50
50:02
48:09
54:10
52:05
49:50
51:57

2:43:07
2:50:31
2:52:07
2:52:39
2:53:15
2:54:02
2:55:56
2:57:52
2:58:43
2:59:54
3:01:01
3:01:47
3:02:13
3:03:32
3:05:33
3:05:56
3:08:12
3:09:32
3:10:32
3:11:10
3:11:35
3:12:12
3:13:02
3:14:.01
3:14:48
3:15:43
3:16:15
3:16:40
3:17:06
3:17:22
3:17:33
3:19:42
3:19:47
3:20:01
3:20:07
3:20:17
3:21:12
3:21:39
3:22:09
3:23:21
3:25:37
3:28:16
3:29:08
3:29:32
3:32:00
3:34:39
3:35:03
3:36:36
3:38:12
3:38:13
3:38:36
3:39:19
3:39:50
3:42:09
3:43:06
3:43:46
3:44:17
3:45:00
3:45:05
3:47:04
3:47:31
3:48:17
3:49:45
3:49:46
3:52:48
3:53:36
3:53:53
3:54:17
3:55:48
3:57:40
3:58:04
3:58:54
3:59:44
3:59:46
4:00:10
4:00:28
4:00:31
4:08:02
4:11:22
4:12:35
4:13:22
4:15:59
4:16:43
4:22:04
4:26:58
4:28:09
4:30:36
4:41:25
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Bill Crowther
Dave Milliken
Andrew Hartley
Warrn Birchall
Nick Hatchard
Steve Williams
Mark Crook

A Brocklehurst
Pete Pickwell
Andrew Jones
Paul Collinge
Steve Barlow
Sean Cordell
lan Macdonald
Phi Derbyshire
Rob Taylor
Chris Pedder
Dave Clamp
Roy Waterlow
Scott Monk
Tony Hesketh
Len Best

Pete Nickson
William Garner
Tony Wood
Pete Aldersley
Ricd Sutcliffe
Dav Parkington
Stu Calderbank
Jimmy Hall
Mick Green
Rachel Jones
Lee Pasco
Mark Davies
Trevor Carson
Van Mulholland
Raymond Duffy
Kath Dance
Peter Simpson
Dave Aspin
Michaela Zazzi
Martin Pollitt
Simon Pickup
John Luff

Ken Mayor
Bob Towell

Sue Coulthurst
Lee Meredith
Tony Airnes
Derek Boardman
A Sumner

K Fitzpatrick
Michael Buck
Graham Brooke
Andrew Norris
Suzann Budgett
Gary Mitchell
C McDoonagh
Peter Doherty
Brenda Hesketh
Derek Taylor
Les Ruddock
A Titterington
Chris Hamilton
Paul Quirk
Tony Robbins
Sue Pavey
Marion Hesketh
Derek Coleran
Annie Mannogue
Steph Britts
Roger Pealin
Peter Bartlett
KMorgan

Sue German
Chris Leathley
Willm Unsworth
Tom Lemmon
Celia Gregory
Eileen Ingham
Dave Rayton
Rowley Pauline
Derek Brown
Daryll Peters
Fiona Lamb

Bill Lock

Sue Derbyshire
6

Altrincham
SalfordH
ClaytonLM
StockportH
Rossendale
Salfordv40
NorthF
Midd'ton40
AlthamV40
EastCH
Middleton
Horwich A
StockportB
PrestonV40
WiganP A
Stockport5
Newburgh
Bolton V40
AlthamV50
BlackburnH
HorwichV40
Stockport4
RedRoseV40
RedRose A
B’burnHV40
WeshamH
RossendalB
Preston
NorthF V50
ManYMCA A
ClaytonV40
SalfordH L
ClaytonLMB
Horwich B
EastCH V40
Altham L
Lostock AC
MiddletonL
LiverpoolH
RedRose B
StockportL
Burnden
Bury AC
Preston M
BoltonUH
SalfordH B
RedRose M
ChorlH A
NorthF V40
Worsley A
RadcliffeA
EastCH L
Midd'ton50
StockportM
ChorlH V40
ManYMCA B
DarwenD
RadcliffeB
AltrinchaB
Horwich L
NorthF M
SpectrumS
NorthF L
B’burnRR L
WiganP B
WeshamH B
Altham M
BlackburnL
B’burnRR
BelleVueM
ChorlH L
MiddletonB
WeshamHV40
NorthF B
RossendalL
ClaytonLML
ChorlH Jun
ChorlH B
WeshamH L
Bury AC M
RedRoseV50
NewburghM
ClaytonV50
ChorH M
Midd'ton M
LythamSA
SalfordHLB
Organisers

32:22
32:25
33:16
33:18
33:37
33:49
34:06
34:37
34:54
34:58
34:58
34:58
35:01
35:02
35:28
35:50
36:02
36:05
36:44
36:48
36:48
36:54
37:24
37:26
37:36
37:46
37:51
37:53
38:00
38:14
38:15
38:17
38:40
38:46
39:19
39:32
39:47
39:48
40:12
40:28
40:55
41:25
41:54
42:19
42:22
42:38
42:38
42:42
42:47
42:56
42:58
43:16
43:23
43:29
43:30
43:31
44:22
44:28
45:08
45:39
45:40
45:41
45:50
45:56
46:11
46:20
46:37
46:38
46:39
46:50
48:08
48:09
48:15
48:40
48:49
48:50
48:52
49:22
49:50
49:52
50:02
50:18
51:10
51:57
52:05
53:49
54:10
1:05:00



PosName
1 N Wiilkinson
2 Bashir Hussein
3 Andrew Norman
4 Martin Jones
5 Dave Walker
6 Danny Vaughan
7 Nigel Gotts
8 Mike Pritt
9 Robert Haworth
10 Bary Peatfield
11 Ben Fish
12 lan Shakeshaft
13 Kevin Hesketh
14  Phi Darbyshire
15 Dave Southern
16  Mike Warburton
17  Frank Riley
18  Dave Taylor
19 Bill Shone
20  Chrs Wilkinson
21 Keith Hatton
22  PaulGiddins
23 Graham Finch
24 Malc Christie
25  Robbie McGall
26 Jon Farnworth
27  Finly McCalman
28  JohnAldridge
29 S McMyler
30 Bev Jenkins
31 Dave Shaw
32 A Worthington
33 Cliff Utting
34  Mick Casey
35 Dave Stanworth
36  Stephen Symons
37  Rowlad Bowness
38  Nigel Cochrane
39 AOKearney-M
40  Nigel Barnes
41  Terry Hellings
42  James Hickey
43  Pau Derbyshire
44 Harry Kelly
45  Mike Nelson
46  Brian Dewhurst
47  John Hall
48  Paul Woan
49  StephenThomas
50  Mike Welford
51 Keith Thomas
52 Tony Bell
53  Am Dickmanm
54 David Dunn
55  Sally Keigher
56  John Bradley
57  John Amos
58 PhilMcCann
59  Terry Walton
60  Mauren Horford
61  Julie Devoy
62  And McAllister
63  Sue Catterall
64  Martin Bennett
65  Lisa Warner
66  Jane Greenford
67 Dens Sutcliffe
68  Trevor Noon
69 Peter Waterman
70 Richard Pavey
71 Lisa Unsworth
72  TashaFellowes
73 Julie Feeny
74 Tom West
75  MoMcLoughlin
76 Carl Byrne
77  Dave Heaton
78  GeorgFlanagan
79  Sand Duckworth
80  AnnHarwood
81  Lyn Maxlow
82 Les Berry
83  Tom Dodd
84  Chris Crowther
85 7
86  Kay Earnshaw
87  Libby Bright
88 Laura Baker

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000
Stage 7

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
Altrincham
Horwich A
ClaytonLM
EastCH
Rossendale
NorthF
Midd'ton40
Salfordv40
BlackburnH
Bolton V40
PrestonV40
WiganP A
AlthamV40
Stockport4
Stockport5
Middleton
StockportB
ClaytonLMB
LiverpoolH
Preston
Horwichv40
ChorlH A
AlthamV50
Horwich B
WeshamH
B’burnHV40
RadcliffeA
SalfordH L
BoltonUH
Burnden
RedRoseV40
RedRose A
Bury AC
ManYMCA A
SalfordH B
Newburgh
Altham L
DarwenD
NorthF V40
ClaytonV40
WiganP B
EastCH V40
RossendalB
Preston M
Midd'ton50
RedRose B
ChorlH V40
AltrinchaB
Lostock AC
SpectrumS
NorthF B
LythamSA
StockportL
NorthF V50
ClaytonV50
StockportM
ChorlH B
MiddletonL
NorthF L
B’burnRR
Horwich L
ChorlH Jun
EastCH L
ManYMCAB
Bury AC M
Worsley A
WeshamHV40
Altham M
ChorlH L
NewburghM
RossendalL
RadcliffeB
RedRose M
BelleVueM
NorthF M
WeshamH B
BlackburnL
B’burnRR L
ClaytonLML
MiddletonB
RedRoseV50
SalfordHLB
Organisers
Midd'ton M
ChorlH M
WeshamH L

30:44
33:33
32:18
31:05
35:30
35:57
35:55
34:23
34:53
34:36
33:43
35:23
35:21
34:31
35:46
36:55
35:15
38:24
36:11
38:07
33:35
37:20
35:28
38:18
37:40
42:07
42:26
38:28
37:32
35:39
36:49
41:12
39:04
38:51
42:08
39:01
40:24
39:09
39:16
43:15
38:59
38:10
38:47
39:49
38:41
41:49
38:24
41:46
41:36
45:46
37:06
43:20
45:01
38:39
41:57
41:07
46:58
38:51
39:30
46:52
44:24
43:.01
41:39
41:28
43:56
48:36
55:42
41:19
41:05
42:17
47:33
46:24
47:05
45:48
46:54
37:03
50:52
1:04:14
50:17
53:48
48:32
45:31
51:18
51:22
1:05:00
53:15
49:23
1:04:14

3:13:51
3:24:04
3:24:57
3:25:07
3:27:37
3:29:12
3:31:51
3:32:15
3:33:36
3:34:30
3:35:30
3:36:24
3:37:34
3:38:03
3:41:42
3:42:28
3:44:47
3:46:36
3:48:23
3:49:42
3:50:15
3:50:22
3:51:11
3:52:19
3:52:28
3:52:39
3:53:36
3:54:43
3:55:05
3:55:26
3:56:50
3:58:34
3:58:46
3:58:58
3:59:14
4:00:40
4:00:41
4:01:18
4:02:37
4:04:27
4:04:36
4:07:42
4:07:55
4:08:05
4:13:20
4:13:49
4:17:43
4:18:22
4:19:49
4:20:49
4:20:52
4:23:10
4:23:13
4:23:44
4:24:06
4:24:13
4:25:34
4:25:55
4:27:47
4:31:09
4:31:55
4:32:47
4:34:27
4:35:45
4:37:49
4:38:21
4:40:42
4:41:05
4:41:36
4:42:45
4:43:21
4:44:28
4:44:45
4:45:32
4:47:04
4:49:38
4:49:46
4:57:50
5:01:39
5:01:50
5:04:31
5:07:35
5:08:01
5:18:20
5:18:22
5:21:24
5:30:48
5:34:50
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Fastest runners over stage 7:

©CoOoO~NOUR~WNE

N Wiilkinson
Martin Jones
Andrew Norman
Bashir Hussein
Keith Hatton
Ben Fish

Mike Pritt

Phi Darbyshire
Bary Peatfield
Robert Haworth
Frank Riley
Kevin Hesketh
lan Shakeshaft
Graham Finch
Dave Walker
Bev Jenkins
Dave Southern
Nigel Gotts
Danny Vaughan
Bill Shone

Dave Shaw
Mike Warburton
Carl Byrne
Keith Thomas
Paul Giddins

S McMyler
Robbie McGall
Chrs Wilkinson
James Hickey
Malc Christie
John Hall

Dave Taylor
John Aldridge
David Dunn
Mike Nelson
Pau Derbyshire
Mick Casey
PhilMcCann
Terry Hellings
Stephen Symons
Cliff Utting
Nigel Cochrane
A O’Kearney-M
Terry Walton
Harry Kelly
Rowlad Bowness
Peter Waterman
John Bradley
A Worthington
Trevor Noon
Martin Bennett
Stephen Thomas
Sue Catterall
Paul Woan
Brian Dewhurst
Sally Keigher
Jon Farnworth
Dave Stanworth
Richard Pavey
Finly McCalman
And McAllister
Nigel Barnes
Tony Bell

Lisa Warner
Julie Devoy
Am Dickmanm
Les Berry

Mike Welford
Tom West
TashaFellowes
Mauren Horford
Mo McLoughlin
John Amos
Julie Feeny
Lisa Unsworth
Lyn Maxlow
Jane Greenford
Libby Bright
Sand Duckworth
Dave Heaton
Tom Dodd
Chris Crowther
Kay Earnshaw
AnnHarwood
Dens Sutcliffe
Georg Flanagan
Laura Baker

7

SalfordH
Horwich A
Altrincham
StockportH
LiverpoolH
BlackburnH
NorthF
WiganP A
SalfordVv40
Midd'ton40
Stockports
PrestonV40
Bolton V40
HorwichV40
ClaytonLM
SalfordH L
AlthamV40
Rossendale
EastCH
StockportB
BoltonUH
Stockport4
BelleVueM
Lostock AC
Preston
RadcliffeA
AlthamV50
ClaytonLMB
ClaytonVv40
ChorlH A
Midd'ton50
Middleton
B’burnHV40
LythamSA
RossendalB
WiganP B
RedRose A
StockportM
NorthF V40
ManYMCA A
RedRoseV40
Newburgh
Altham L
ChorlH B
EastCH V40
SalfordH B
WeshamHV40
NorthF V50
Burnden
Worsley A
ChorlH Jun
ChorlH V40
Horwich L
RedRose B
Preston M
StockportL
Horwich B
Bury AC
Altham M
WeshamH
B’burnRR
DarwenD
SpectrumS
EastCH L
NorthF L
NorthF B
MiddletonB
AltrinchaB
RadcliffeB
NewburghM
MiddletonL
RedRose M
ClaytonV50
RossendallL
ChorlH L
ClaytonLML
ManYMCAB
ChorlH M
BlackburnL
NorthF M
RedRoseV50
SalfordHLB
Midd’'tonM
B’burnRR L
Bury AC M
WeshamH B
WeshamH L
Organisers

30:44
31:05
32:18
33:33
33:35
33:43
34:23
34:31
34:36
34:53
35:15
35:21
35:23
35:28
35:30
35:39
35:46
35:55
35:57
36:11
36:49
36:55
37:03
37:06
37:20
37:32
37:40
38:07
38:10
38:18
38:24
38:24
38:28
38:39
38:41
38:47
38:51
38:51
38:59
39:01
39:04
39:09
39:16
39:30
39:49
40:24
41:05
41:07
41:12
41:19
41:28
41:36
41:39
41:46
41:49
41:57
42:07
42:08
42:17
42:26
43:.01
43:15
43:20
43:56
44:24
45:01
45:31
45:46
45:48
46:24
46:52
46:54
46:58
47:05
47:33
48:32
48:36
49:23
50:17
50:52
51:18
51:22
53:15
53:48
55:42
1:04:14
1:04:14
1:05:00



PosName

1 Thomas Abyu

2 Mike Shaw

3 Jim Rose

4 Tony Rowlands

5 Alan Carroll

6 Jason Harbour

7 Martin Lee

8 Jason Barlow

9 Eric Williams
10  Eddie Shaw

11 Paul Wilson

12 J Worthington
13 Eric Ranicar
14  Steve Smith
15  Steve Haylock
16 D Panayiatou
17  John Sweeney
18 Chris Downs
19  Arthur Deane
20  John Hartley
21  Peter Hyde

22  Andy Pead

23  Steve Jackson
24  Sarah Young
25  John Rainford
26 John Chaplin
27  lan Sharples
28 Eric Wilson

29  Glyn Kay

30 P Worthington
31  Mark Neary

32  Gareth Walsh
33  Tony Jackson
34  Bern Mitchell
35 Dave Hudson
36  PhilQuibell

37 Dave McKenna
38 Nevile Rickard
39  Ken Smith

40  Sheryl Reason
41  Simon Wright
42 Dennis Holden
43  Kevn Duckworth
44 Stuart Sumner
45  John Griffiths
46 Malc Schofield
47  Arnold Melling
48  Jack Maguire
49  lan Cookson
50  Chrs Rotherham
51  Steve Longdon
52  ColinLaidlaw
53 G Carradice

54  MHarrington
55  Alan Peers

56  Jan Robinson
57  Michael Nester
58  Chris Bryans
59  Carol Betmead
60  Julie Haworth
61  AlanMathews
62  Chris Doney
63  J Harringtom
64  StellaBoam

65  Nicola Guffog
66 G Shufflebottom
67  Steve Hamer
68  Alan Williams
69  AngelaLeonard
70  Jeannt Coleman
71  Jean Rawlinson
72  Dave Young
73 Mark Jackson
74 Tony Houghton
75  Carol Douglass
76  Julie Lomax

77  Jackie Cheatle
78 Derek Emmens
79  BrendaFullard
80  Stuart Sumner
81  Alison Hulme
82 Peter Dean

83  Joanne Ruddock
84  TeresaHollins
85  PatCurran

86  Berndtt Carter
87 8

88  Jance Copeland

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay
at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
Altrincham
Horwich A
EastCH
ClaytonLM
Rossendale
NorthF
Salfordv40
Midd'ton40
BlackburnH
WiganP A
Bolton V40
PrestonV40
Stockport4
AlthamV40
Stockport5
Middleton
LiverpoolH
ClaytonLMB
AlthamV50
StockportB
HorwichV40
SalfordH L
Preston
ChorlH A
WeshamH
B’burnHV40
Horwich B
Burnden
RadcliffeA
BoltonUH
Newburgh
RedRose A
ManYMCA A
NorthF V40
RedRoseV40
DarwenD
Bury AC
Altham L
WiganP B
SalfordH B
EastCH V40
RossendalB
Preston M
Midd'ton50
Lostock AC
ClaytonV40
RedRose B
NorthF B
AltrinchaB
LythamSA
NorthF V50
ChorlH V40
SpectrumS
StockportL
B’burnRR
StockportM
NorthF L
MiddletonL
ChorlH B
ClaytonV50
ChorlH Jun
EastCH L
Horwich L
Worsley A
Bury AC M
Altham M
ManYMCAB
ChorlH L
RossendalL
WeshamHV40
RadcliffeB
BelleVueM
RedRose M
NewburghM
NorthF M
WeshamH B
B’burnRR L
RedRoseV50
BlackburnL
MiddletonB
ClaytonLML
Midd'ton M
SalfordHLB
ChorlH M
Organisers
WeshamH L

33:50
35:20
35:17
35:10
37:08
38:48
36:45
37:15
35:00
37:26
37:59
35:52
38:18
37:20
35:17
40:06
38:34
39:24
36:31
37:14
36:25
41:25
39:21
36:55
42:15
40:21
39:13
38:16
41:23
36:57
44:48
43:36
39:10
43:08
41:30
38:15
44:05
38:41
45:06
42:24
40:57
49:55
43:16
40:11
42:16
40:59
39:35
53:41
44:12
39:29
42:26
40:18
40:14
47:09
45:38
47:37
39:16
47:38
41:49
45:11
49:30
54:48
45:44
44:12
47:38
42:59
45:50
44:55
50:25
46:01
45:15
49:24
49:38
47:13
52:11
56:44
53:20
46:19
51:12
46:38
53:09
54:32
57:49
52:44
57:03
49:11
1:05:00
52:20

3:47:41
3:59:24
4:00:14
4:00:17
4:06:20
4:06:25
4:08:36
4:09:30
4:09:30
4:11:02
4:13:29
4:13:55
4:14:42
4:14:54
4:17:45
4:21:48
4:23:21
4:26:00
4:26:46
4:26:56
4:28:53
4:29:48
4:30:32
4:32:21
4:32:37
4:32:40
4:32:49
4:32:59
4:34:02
4:35:31
4:39:53
4:40:26
4:40:28
4:42:06
4:42:10
4:42:51
4:42:51
4:43:08
4:44:20
4:45:01
4:48:52
4:50:36
4:51:21
4:53:31
4:56:05
4:58:42
5:00:27
5:01:23
5:02:34
5:02:42
5:03:15
5:04:02
5:04:27
5:06:58
5:08:48
5:11:43
5:12:03
5:13:33
5:13:44
5:16:20
5:17:17
5:20:22
5:21:29
5:22:01
5:22:05
5:24:04
5:26:32
5:27:40
5:28:46
5:29:22
5:30:00
5:31:00
5:35:10
5:36:51
5:39:15
5:41:12
5:43:06
5:44:09
5:53:02
5:54:39
5:54:48
6:02:07
6:02:20
6:14:08
6:15:23
6:19:59
6:23:22
6:27:10
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Stage 8
Leg TimeCum Time Gain

Fastest runners over stage 8:

Thomas Abyu
Eric Williams
Tony Rowlands
Steve Haylock
Jim Rose

Mike Shaw

J Worthington
Peter Hyde
Arthur Deane
Martin Lee
Sarah Young

P Worthington
Alan Carroll
John Hartley
Jason Barlow
Steve Smith
Eddie Shaw
Paul Wilson
Phil Quibell
Eric Wilson
Eric Ranicar
John Sweeney
Nevile Rickard
Jason Harbour
Tony Jackson
lan Sharples
Michael Nester
Steve Jackson
Chris Downs
Chrs Rotherham
Arnold Melling
D Panayiatou
Stuart Sumner
G Carradice
Colin Laidlaw
John Chaplin
Simon Wright
Malc Schofield
Glyn Kay
Andy Pead
Dave Hudson
Carol Betmead
John Rainford
John Griffiths
Sheryl Reason
Steve Longdon
G Shufflebottom
Bern Mitchell
Kevn Duckworth
Gareth Walsh
Dave McKenna
Stella Boam
lan Cookson
Mark Neary
Alan Williams
Ken Smith
Julie Haworth
Jean Rawlinson
Alan Peers

J Harringtom
Steve Hamer
Jeannt Coleman
Derek Emmens
Stuart Sumner
M Harrington
Tony Houghton
Jan Robinson
Chris Bryans
Nicola Guffog
Berndtt Carter
Dave Young
Alan Mathews
Mark Jackson
Dennis Holden
AngelalLeonard
Brenda Fullard
Carol Douglass
Jance Copeland
Teresa Hollins
Alison Hulme
Jackie Cheatle
Jack Maguire
Peter Dean
Chris Doney
Julie Lomax
Pat Curran
Joanne Ruddock
8

SalfordH
SalfordVv40
Horwich A
Stockport4
Altrincham
StockportH
WiganP A
AlthamV50
LiverpoolH
Rossendale
SalfordH L
Burnden
EastCH
ClaytonLMB
NorthF
PrestonV40
Midd'ton40
BlackburnH
NorthF V40
B’burnHV40
Bolton V40
Stockports
DarwenD
ClaytonLM
Newburgh
WeshamH
B’burnRR
HorwichV40
Middleton
NorthF B
Lostock AC
AlthamV40
RossendalB
NorthF V50
LythamSA
ChorlH A
WiganP B
Midd'ton50
Horwich B
StockportB
ManYMCA A
NorthF L
Preston
Preston M
Altham L
AltrinchaB
Worsley A
RedRose A
EastCH V40
BoltonUH
RedRoseV40
EastCH L
RedRose B
RadcliffeA
Altham M
Bury AC
MiddletonL
RossendalL
SpectrumS
ChorlH Jun
Bury AC M
ChorlH L
WeshamH B
RedRoseV50
ChorlH V40
BelleVueM
StockportL
StockportM
Horwich L
ChorlH M
WeshamHV40
ChorlH B
RadcliffeB
SalfordH B
ManYMCA B
B’burnRR L
RedRose M
WeshamH L
Midd'tonM
BlackburnL
NorthF M
ClaytonV40
MiddletonB
ClaytonV50
NewburghM
SalfordHLB
ClaytonLML
Organisers

33:50
35:00
35:10
35:17
35:17
35:20
35:52
36:25
36:31
36:45
36:55
36:57
37:08
37:14
37:15
37:20
37:26
37:59
38:15
38:16
38:18
38:34
38:41
38:48
39:10
39:13
39:16
39:21
39:24
39:29
39:35
40:06
40:11
40:14
40:18
40:21
40:57
40:59
41:23
41:25
41:30
41:49
42:15
42:16
42:24
42:26
42:59
43:08
43:16
43:36
44:05
44:12
44:12
44:48
44:55
45:06
45:11
45:15
45:38
45:44
45:50
46:01
46:19
46:38
47:09
47:13
47:37
47:38
47:38
49:11
49:24
49:30
49:38
49:55
50:25
51:12
52:11
52:20
52:44
53:09
53:20
53:41
54:32
54:48
56:44
57:03
57:49
1:05:00



PosName
1 P Leybourne
2 Richd Marlton
3 Steve Culshaw
4 Steve Donaghue
5 Gary Raven
6 Gary Wilkinson
7 M Higginbottom
8 Jeff Lawton
9 Dean Hebden
10  John Reilly
11 Mark Emmett
12 Dave Jones
13  LionelGowland
14  Dave Dowd
15  Peter Nixon
16 Eddie Parker
17  Tony Keller
18 TomValance
19 Dave Telford
20  lanMulligan
21 Brian Walton
22 Paul Hesketh
23 M Coulthurst
24 Evelyn Dugdale
25  Chris Wood
26  Steve Forster
27  Dominic Raby
28 Peter Ramsdale
29  Paul Blackshaw
30 Andy Duffy
31 S Duckworth
32 Den Shakeshaft
33 Phil Scott
34  Paul Mounsey
35  Mike Roughnee
36 PO’'Callaghan
37 Juliette Smith
38 R Winklestein
39  Malc Sherwood
40  Steve Black
41  BobMiller
42 Robert Fox
43 Richard Stott
44 Sid Sachs
45 Paul Brannon
46  lan Meeds
47  Barry Bowden
48  Julie Palmer
49  John Eccles
50  PeterMaddern
51  Stepn Haycocks
52  Paul Walsh
53 Bob Newman
54 lan Grace
55  Sue Southern
56  JohnLiddle
57  Sheryl Wildin
58 Liz Turton
59  Chris Brooks
60  Jackie Blight
61 Lorna Carson
62  C Clutterbuck
63 Frank Marsden
64 Liz Smart
65  Aileen Lataix
66  Graham Jackson
67  John Jeffrey
68  Chris Thomas
69  Geoff Everall
70  Jim Sutcliffe
71  Janet Chaplin
72 Michelle Lord
73 Dave Mastin
74  LindaMcDonagh
75  KarenBains
76  AlexMiller
77  Gary Moore
78  Cathie Newton
79 Michele Holden
80  Keith Chapman
81  GailWrennall
82  Judith Lee
83  Ruth Bardsley
84  Steve Markham
85  Ruth Hare
86  Charlote Fitch
87 9
88  Mandy Hinks

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000
Stage 9

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
Horwich A
Altrincham
EastCH
ClaytonLM
Salfordv40
NorthF
Rossendale
Midd'ton40
BlackburnH
WiganP A
PrestonV40
Bolton V40
Stockport4
AlthamV40
Stockport5
LiverpoolH
AlthamV50
StockportB
HorwichV40
ClaytonLMB
WeshamH
SalfordH L
B’burnHV40
Preston
ChorlH A
Horwich B
Middleton
Burnden
RadcliffeA
BoltonUH
RedRose A
RedRoseV40
Newburgh
DarwenD
Altham L
ManYMCAA
NorthF V40
Bury AC
WiganP B
EastCH V40
RossendalB
SalfordH B
ClaytonV40
AltrinchaB
Midd'ton50
Preston M
RedRose B
NorthF B
Lostock AC
LythamSA
NorthF V50
ChorlH V40
SpectrumS
B’burnRR
StockportM
StockportL
MiddletonL
NorthF L
EastCH L
ClaytonV50
ChorlH B
Horwich L
Altham M
ManYMCAB
Worsley A
ChorlH Jun
WeshamHV40
Bury AC M
ChorlH L
RossendalL
BelleVueM
RadcliffeB
RedRose M
NewburghM
WeshamH B
NorthF M
B’burnRR L
RedRoseV50
BlackburnL
ClaytonLML
SalfordHLB
MiddletonB
Midd'ton M
ChorlH M
Organisers
WeshamH L

27:31
27:51
27:53
28:29
26:29
27:50
27:52
27:55
30:26
29:57
30:23
30:27
29:51
30:58
33:34
30:27
30:25
32:02
30:36
31:04
30:46
34:34
29:45
32:37
32:16
32:55
33:36
33:45
41:47
32:17
28:53
30:19
32:33
31:53
34:38
33:31
32:18
35:52
35:35
34:31
32:58
33:15
31:11
35:06
29:44
30:24
35:00
39:34
34:37
35:59
38:27
36:11
37:21
36:41
36:49
36:25
35:01
37:41
36:29
39:38
34:45
36:39
39:50
38:32
35:03
34:56
40:18
43:40
35:12
41:31
39:06
42:08
36:08
41:13
37:52
36:21
33:48
39:11
37:21
41:09
43:25
42:17
35:58
50:00
41:37
43:40
50:00
50:00

4:15:12
4:27:15
4:28:10
4:28:43
4:32:49
4:34:15
4:37:22
4:37:25
4:39:02
4:40:59
4:43:52
4:44:22
4:44:45
4:45:40
4:51:19
4:52:15
4:53:46
4:58:48
4:59:29
5:00:52
5:01:18
5:01:30
5:02:34
5:04:58
5:05:15
5:05:32
5:06:16
5:07:47
5:07:47
5:07:48
5:08:46
5:10:45
5:14:39
5:14:44
5:15:06
5:16:39
5:17:19
5:18:02
5:18:26
5:18:51
5:21:50
5:24:36
5:24:42
5:25:42
5:31:07
5:33:39
5:33:42
5:35:39
5:37:11
5:38:41
5:38:54
5:40:13
5:41:48
5:43:39
5:45:37
5:48:28
5:48:34
5:49:24
5:52:49
5:53:22
5:56:46
5:57:01
5:57:07
6:00:37
6:02:43
6:03:42
6:04:22
6:05:09
6:06:12
6:08:03
6:08:28
6:12:08
6:12:59
6:16:23
6:17:07
6:17:33
6:17:57
6:22:17
6:30:23
6:35:48
6:38:13
6:44:37
6:51:21
6:52:07
6:55:45
7:03:39
7:13:22
7:17:10
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Fastest runners over stage 9:

©CoO~NOURAWNE

Gary Raven

P Leybourne
Gary Wilkinson
Richd Marlton
M Higginbottom
Steve Culshaw
Jeff Lawton
Steve Donaghue
S Duckworth
Paul Brannon

M Coulthurst
Lionel Gowland
John Reilly
Den Shakeshaft
Mark Emmett
lan Meeds
Tony Keller
Dean Hebden
Eddie Parker
Dave Jones
Dave Telford
Brian Walton
Dave Dowd

lan Mulligan
Richard Stott
Paul Mounsey
Tom Valance
Chris Wood
Andy Duffy
Juliette Smith
Phil Scott
Evelyn Dugdale
Steve Forster
Bob Miller
Robert Fox

P O’Callaghan
Peter Nixon
Dominic Raby
Peter Ramsdale
Gary Moore
Steve Black
Paul Hesketh
John Eccles
Mike Roughnee
Lorna Carson
Graham Jackson
Barry Bowden
Sheryl Wildin
Aileen Lataix
Sid Sachs
Geoff Everall
Malc Sherwood
R Winklestein
Ruth Bardsley
Peter Maddern
Dave Mastin
Paul Walsh
Alex Miller

John Liddle
Chris Brooks

C Clutterbuck
lan Grace

Sue Southern
Bob Newman
Michele Holden
Liz Turton
Karen Bains
Stepn Haycocks
Liz Smart

Janet Chaplin
Cathie Newton
Julie Palmer
Jackie Blight
Frank Marsden
John Jeffrey
Keith Chapman
LindaMcDonagh
Jim Sutcliffe
Ruth Hare

Paul Blackshaw
Michelle Lord
Judith Lee

Gail Wrennall
Charlote Fitch
Chris Thomas
Mandy Hinks

9

Steve Markham

EastCH
SalfordH
ClaytonLM
StockportH
Salfordv40
Horwich A
NorthF
Altrincham
RadcliffeA
ClaytonVv40
WeshamH
PrestonV40
Midd'ton40
BoltonUH
BlackburnH
AltrinchaB
Stockports
Rossendale
AlthamV40
WiganP A
AlthamV50
HorwichV40
Bolton V40
StockportB
RossendalB
RedRoseV40
LiverpoolH
B’burnHV40
Burnden
Altham L
RedRose A
SalfordH L
Preston
WiganP B
EastCH V40
DarwenD
Stockport4
ChorlH A
Horwich B
WeshamH B
Bury AC
ClaytonLMB
RedRose B
Newburgh
EastCH L
ManYMCA B
Midd'ton50
StockportM
Altham M
SalfordH B
WeshamHV40
NorthF V40
ManYMCAA
SalfordHLB
NorthF B
BelleVueM
LythamSA
NewburghM
B’burnRR
MiddletonL
ClaytonV50
ChorlH V40
SpectrumS
NorthF V50
B’burnRR L
StockportL
RedRose M
Lostock AC
Horwich
ChorlH
NorthF
Preston
NorthF
ChorlH
Worsley A
RedRoseV50
RadcliffeB
Bury AC M
Midd'tonM
Middleton
RossendalL
ClaytonLML
BlackburnL
ChorlH M
ChorlH Jun
WeshamH L
Organisers
MiddletonB

wmrr-

26:29
27:31
27:50
27:51
27:52
27:53
27:55
28:29
28:53
29:44
29:45
29:51
29:57
30:19
30:23
30:24
30:25
30:26
30:27
30:27
30:36
30:46
30:58
31:04
31:11
31:53
32:02
32:16
32:17
32:18
32:33
32:37
32:55
32:58
33:15
33:31
33:34
33:36
33:45
33:48
34:31
34:34
34:37
34:38
34:45
34:56
35:00
35:01
35:03
35:06
35:12
35:35
35:52
35:58
35:59
36:08
36:11
36:21
36:25
36:29
36:39
36:41
36:49
37:21
37:21
37:41
37:52
38:27
38:32
39:06
39:11
39:34
39:38
39:50
40:18
41:09
41:13
41:31
41:37
41:47
42:08
42:17
43:25
43:40
43:40
50:00
50:00
50:00



PosName
1 Duncan Mason
2 Niel Jones
3 Graham Watson
4 Tony Hallahan
5 Mark Creighton
6 lan Greenwood
7 Tony Croft
8 Stuart Heap
9 Chris White
10  Pat Byrne
11  Glen Garrett
12 Vinny Robinson
13 Ken Fowler
14 John Holland
15 Mike Nixon
16  Mansel Pope
17  Dave Smith
18  PeterMorgan
19  Stuart Graham
20  Keith Tyrer
21 Tony Walker
22 H Yousefian
23 Andy Robinson
24 Evan Cook
25  Alan Metcalf
26 John Cooper
27  Chris Lane
28  lan Ramsdale
29  Claire Stokes
30 C Lutener
31 Lesley Fisher
32  Steve Ellis
33 Lee Barlow
34  Fred Lynch
35 Dave Naughton
36 Dave Cole
37 Eddie Davies
38  Chris Kay
39  George Kennedy
40  Lucy Hickey
41  Tim Court
42  AidenWalpole
43  Anthony Gotts
44 MartinMcGann
45  John Roche
46  John Coffey
47  Shane Cliffe
48  Michael Pyle
49 Emma Deakin
50 Steve Jones
51  Derek Flanagan
52  Gary Gibbs
53 Peter Gillham
54 Derek Wilson
55  Julian Markham
56 Hamish Thomson
57  Jackie Newton
58  GillMaddern
59  Kim Molyneux
60  Martin Hoey
61  LaurenDugdale
62 Eileen Carson
63  John Blackall
64  Rob Hawksley
65  Mary White
66  Phil Metcalfe
67 P Fitzpatrick
68  Katie Ingram
69 DonnaAllen
70  Amy Grace
71 John O’Connor
72 Kevin Egerton
73  Des Cleary
74  Chris Lloyd
75  Joyce Orritt
76 G Morris
77  Natilie Murphy
78 Liz Airnes
79  Pauline Powell
80  Clair Eastwood
81  Geoff Mault
82 Linda Platt
83  Carol Winter
84  Jack Kirk
85  Jackie Bell
86 Helen McDade
87 R Smith
88 Ber Dickinson

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

Stage 10
Fastest runners over stage 10:

Club

SalfordH
StockportH
Altrincham
Horwich A
EastCH
ClaytonLM
NorthF
Salfordv40
Rossendale
Midd'ton40
BlackburnH
WiganP A
Bolton V40
PrestonV40
Stockport4
AlthamV40
Stockport5
LiverpoolH
AlthamV50
HorwichV40
ClaytonLMB
StockportB
WeshamH
B’burnHV40
Preston
Middleton
ChorlH A
Horwich B
SalfordH L
RadcliffeA
Burnden
BoltonUH
RedRose A
RedRoseV40
DarwenD
Bury AC
Newburgh
ManYMCA A
NorthF V40
Altham L
WiganP B
SalfordH B
RossendalB
EastCH V40
ClaytonVv40
AltrinchaB
RedRose B
Midd'ton50
Preston M
NorthF B
LythamSA
Lostock AC
ChorlH V40
NorthF V50
B’burnRR
StockportM
StockportL
NorthF L
MiddletonL
ChorlH B
SpectrumS
EastCH L
ClaytonV50
Altham M
Horwich L
WeshamHV40
ManYMCAB
ChorlH L
Bury AC M
ChorlH Jun
Worsley A
BelleVueM
WeshamH B
NewburghM
RedRose M
RadcliffeB
RossendalL
NorthF M
BlackburnL
B’burnRR L
RedRoseV50
ClaytonLML
SalfordHLB
MiddletonB
Midd'ton M
ChorlH M
Organisers
WeshamH L

20:29
22:51
21:55
22:59
21:33
22:16
21:35
22:24
21:32
22:39
22:35
23:05
23:42
24:37
24:35
23:43
25:05
23:35
23:44
24:00
24:05
25:17
24:10
21:52
23:33
23:48
26:02
25:09
29:01
25:27
27:06
25:59
24:10
24:21
22:57
21:58
27:00
24:19
25:10
27:40
24:00
21:34
25:29
25:45
25:35
26:23
24:38
28:43
27:23
26:04
25:56
28:58
26:32
28:56
23:49
27:03
32:18
28:39
29:21
26:18
38:10
29:32
29:49
25:04
28:28
25:32
29:39
25:57
27:05
31:52
33:35
29:19
26:20
26:52
27:35
28:34
34:56
31:53
22:59
31:34
28:16
29:15
32:49
32:46
37:08
34:23
24:55
28:01

4:35:41
4:50:06
4:50:38
4:51:09
4:54:22
4:56:31
4:59:00
4:59:46
5:00:34
5:03:38
5:06:27
5:07:27
5:09:22
5:09:22
5:15:54
5:15:58
5:18:51
5:22:23
5:23:13
5:25:18
5:25:35
5:26:09
5:26:44
5:27:07
5:29:05
5:31:35
5:32:18
5:32:56
5:33:59
5:34:13
5:34:54
5:36:44
5:38:49
5:39:05
5:39:36
5:40:49
5:42:06
5:42:21
5:43:36
5:44:59
5:45:50
5:47:16
5:50:11
5:50:21
5:56:42
6:00:02
6:01:49
6:02:25
6:03:02
6:04:45
6:06:09
6:07:52
6:10:11
6:10:44
6:12:17
6:15:37
6:21:42
6:22:01
6:22:10
6:23:25
6:23:47
6:26:18
6:26:50
6:27:47
6:29:05
6:31:44
6:33:21
6:34:25
6:35:08
6:37:01
6:37:57
6:42:18
6:44:17
6:44:25
6:44:42
6:44:57
6:47:04
6:54:10
7:01:12
7:01:57
7:04:.04
7:13:52
7:24:10
7:24:53
7:32:53
7:38:02
7:38:17
7:45:11
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Duncan Mason
Chris White
Mark Creighton
Aiden Walpole
Tony Croft
Evan Cook
Graham Watson
Dave Cole

lan Greenwood
Stuart Heap
Glen Garrett
Pat Byrne

Niel Jones
Dave Naughton
Pauline Powell
Tony Hallahan
Vinny Robinson
Alan Metcalf
Peter Morgan
Ken Fowler
Mansel Pope
Stuart Graham
John Cooper
Julian Markham
Tim Court
Keith Tyrer
Tony Walker
Andy Robinson
Lee Barlow
Chris Kay
Fred Lynch
Mike Nixon
John Holland
Shane Cliffe
R Smith

Rob Hawksley
Dave Smith
lan Ramsdale
George Kennedy
H Yousefian
C Lutener
Anthony Gotts
Phil Metcalfe
John Roche
Martin McGann
Derek Flanagan
Katie Ingram
Steve Ellis
Chris Lane
Steve Jones
Martin Hoey
Des Cleary
John Coffey
Peter Gillham
Chris Lloyd
Eddie Davies
Hamish Thomson
DonnaAllen
Lesley Fisher
Emma Deakin
Joyce Orritt
Lucy Hickey
Ber Dickinson
Geoff Mault
Mary White

G Morris
GillMaddern
Michael Pyle
Derek Wilson
Gary Gibbs
Claire Stokes
Linda Platt
Kevin Egerton
Kim Molyneux
Eileen Carson
P Fitzpatrick
John Blackall
Clair Eastwood
Amy Grace

Liz Airnes
Jackie Newton
Jack Kirk
Carol Winter
John O’Connor
Helen McDade
Natilie Murphy
Jackie Bell
Lauren Dugdale

SalfordH
Rossendale
EastCH
SalfordH B
NorthF
B’burnHV40
Altrincham
Bury AC
ClaytonLM
Salfordv40
BlackburnH
Midd'ton40
StockportH
DarwenD
BlackburnL
Horwich A
WiganP A
Preston
LiverpoolH
Bolton V40
AlthamV40
AlthamV50
Middleton
B’burnRR
WiganP B
HorwichV40
ClaytonLMB
WeshamH
RedRose A
ManYMCA A
RedRoseV40
Stockport4
PrestonV40
RedRose B
Organisers
Altham M
Stockport5
Horwich B
NorthF V40
StockportB
RadcliffeA
RossendalB
WeshamHV40
ClaytonV40
EastCH V40
LythamSA
ChorlH L
BoltonUH
ChorlH A
NorthF B
ChorlH B
WeshamH B
AltrinchaB
ChorlH V40
NewburghM
Newburgh
StockportM
Bury AC M
Burnden
Preston M
RedRose M
Altham L
WeshamH L
RedRoseV50
Horwich L
RadcliffeB
NorthF L
Midd'ton50
NorthF V50
Lostock AC
SalfordH L
ClaytonLML
BelleVueM
MiddletonL
EastCH L
ManYMCA B
ClaytonV50
B’burnRR L
ChorlH Jun
NorthF M
StockportL
MiddletonB
SalfordHLB
Worsley A
ChorlH M
RossendalL
Midd'ton M
SpectrumS

20:29
21:32
21:33
21:34
21:35
21:52
21:55
21:58
22:16
22:24
22:35
22:39
22:51
22:57
22:59
22:59
23:05
23:33
23:35
23:42
23:43
23:44
23:48
23:49
24:00
24:00
24:05
24:10
24:10
24:19
24:21
24:35
24:37
24:38
24:55
25:04
25:05
25:09
25:10
25:17
25:27
25:29
25:32
25:35
25:45
25:56
25:57
25:59
26:02
26:04
26:18
26:20
26:23
26:32
26:52
27:00
27:03
27:05
27:06
27:23
27:35
27:40
28:01
28:16
28:28
28:34
28:39
28:43
28:56
28:58
29:01
29:15
29:19
29:21
29:32
29:39
29:49
31:34
31:52
31:53
32:18
32:46
32:49
33:35
34:23
34:56
37:08
38:10



The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000
Team Results
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Salford Harriers
1 John Brown (1) 20:45
3 Ken Chapman (1) 28:58

5 Tony Taylor (1) 31:47
7 N Wiilkinson (1) 30:44
9 P Leybourne (1) 27:31

2 StockportHarriers

1 David Sargeant(8) 22:54
3 Jamie Loxam (2) 29:27
5 Ged Cudahey (2) 32:53
7 Bashir Hussein(2) 33:33

9 Richd Marlton (2) 27:51
3 Altrincham
1 Martin Crosby  (13)23:51

3 Adrian Wareing (6) 31:12
5 Phil Vesey (6) 33:28
7 Andrew Norman (3) 32:18
9 Steve Donaghue(4) 28:29

4 Horwich RmiHarriers

1 Colin Righy (9) 23:13
3 James Logue (4) 31:28
5 Adrian Selby (5) 31:51
7 Martin Jones  (4) 31:05

9 Steve Culshaw (3) 27:53

5 EastCheshire Harriers
Rick Smith (10)23:45
Gary Matthews (5) 29:53
Denns Matthews(3) 32:55
Danny Vaughan (6) 35:57
Gary Raven (5) 26:29

O N1 WEk

6 ClaytonLe Moors

1 Tony Chew (4) 22:25
3 Simon Thompson(3)30:36
5 John Wieczorek(4) 34:13
7 Dave Walker (5) 35:30
9 Gary Wilkinson (6) 27:50
7  NorthFylde
1 Les Willden (14)24:00
3 Nick Hume (9) 31:18
5 Ali Welsh (8) 34:10
7 Mike Pritt (8) 34:23
9 Jeff Lawton (8) 27:55

8 Salford Harriers Vet 40

1 Gwynn Davies (11)23:46
3 C Paul (15)33:18
5 Stan Curran (12)34:01

7 Bary Peatfield (10) 34:36
9 M Higginbottom(7) 27:52

9 Rossendale
Mark Aspinall
Sean Molloy
Steve Duxbury
Nigel Gotts
Dean Hebden

(5) 22:32
(7) 33:05
(7) 33:32
(7) 35:55
(9) 30:26

O N1 WE

00O AN R o00o AN R o00o AN R oo BN R oo BR~DN R oo BN R oo BN

R o00o AN

4:35:41
Rob Jackson (1) 24:04
Jimmy Newnes (1) 25:08
Dave Milliken (1) 32:25
Thomas Abyu (1) 33:50
Duncan Mason (1) 20:29

4:50:06
Tony Macdonald (5) 24:46

Graham Hill (2) 27:13
Warrn Birchall (2) 33:18
Mike Shaw (2) 35:20
Niel Jones (2) 22:51
4:50:38
Nick Leigh (6) 24:01
Mike Little (5) 27:45
Bill Crowther (4) 32:22
Jim Rose (3) 35:17

Graham Watson (3) 21:55

4:51:09
Paul Dugdale (4) 24:15
lan Hamer (6) 28:17

Steve Barlow (6) 34:58
Tony Rowlands (4) 35:10

0 Tony Hallahan (4) 22:59
4:54:22

John Fletcher  (9) 25:22

Chris Birchall (4) 26:22

Andrew Jones (5) 34:58

Alan Carroll (5) 37:08

Mark Creighton (5) 21:33

4:56:31
Andrew Stubbs (3) 24:16
Phil Hall (3) 27:21

Andrew Hartley (3) 33:16
Jason Harbour (6) 38:48
lan Greenwood (6) 22:16

4:59:00
Graham Davies (10)25:35
John Houghton (9) 28:43

Mark Crook (8) 34:06
Jason Barlow  (8) 37:15
Tony Croft (7) 21:35
4:59:46
Peter White (12)27:06
Mike Neary (12)27:54

Steve Williams (10) 33:49

Eric Williams (9) 35:00
Stuart Heap (8) 22:24
5:00:34
2 Dave Lewis (2) 23:38
4 Dave Schofield (7) 29:32
6 Nick Hatchard (7) 33:37
8 Martin Lee (7) 36:45
10 Chris White (9) 21:32

10 MiddletonVet40 5:03:38
1 Steve Carey (15)24:05 2 Phil Garside (11)26:08
3 lan Newcombe (10)31:11 4 Steve Lowe (11)29:13
5 Grahm Chesters(9) 33:29 6 A Brocklehurst (9) 34:37
7 Robert Haworth(9) 34:53 8 Eddie Shaw (10)37:26
9 John Reilly (10)29:57 10 PatByrne (10)22:39
11 BlackburnHarriers 5:06:27
1 Nick Samuels (3) 22:18 2 Matthew Nield (8) 26:01
3 Michael Hammer(8) 32:23 4 Liam Barton (10)29:04
5 Robert Barton (11)35:13 6 Scott Monk (12)36:48
7 Ben Fish (11)33:43 8 Paul Wilson (11)37:59
9 Mark Emmett  (11)30:23 10 Glen Garrett (11)22:35
12  Wigan Phoenix ‘A’ 5:07:27
1 Peter Kidd (32)25:50 2 Andy Clough (26)27:11
3 Dave Mercer (18)31:51 4 John Moore (15)29:18
5 Chris Wilson  (14)33:54 6 Phi Derbyshire (14) 35:28
7 Phi Darbyshire (14) 34:31 8 J Worthington (12)35:52
9 Dave Jones (12)30:27 10 Vinny Robinson (12) 23:05
13 Bolton United Harriers Vet 40 5:09:22
1 Jim Bentley (20)25:00 2 Paul Turner (21)27:03
3 TonyDuffy (11)29:29 4 Alan Higginson (8) 27:48
5 Phil Ried (10)35:36 6 Dave Clamp (11)36:05
7 lan Shakeshaft (12) 35:23 8 Eric Ranicar (13)38:18
9 Dave Dowd (14)30:58 10 Ken Fowler (13)23:42
14  Preston Vet 40 5:09:22
1 Ashley Nixon (16)24:20 2 Alan Appleby (22)27:51
3 C Shuttleworth (13) 31:13 4 Steve Clayton (13)29:39
5 lan Atkinson (13)34:08 6 lan Macdonald (13)35:02
7 Kevin Hesketh (13)35:21 8 Steve Smith (14)37:20
9 Lionel Gowland(13) 29:51 10 John Holland (14)24:37
15 StockportHarriers Vet 40 5:15:54
1 Chas Manclarke (31)25:47 2 Gerld Marrinan (29) 27:27
3 Ben Gregory (21)32:26 4 lan Walker (14)27:39
5 Rus Derbyshire(15) 35:20 6 Len Best (15)36:54
7 Mike Warburton(16) 36:55 8 Steve Haylock  (15)35:17
9 Peter Nixon (15)33:34 10 Mike Nixon (15)24:35
16  AltrinchamVet40 5:15:58
1 L Nggbongwana (28) 25:38 2 Dave
Ainsworth (23) 26:59 3 M Jutresenka (22)34:00
4 Mike Jones (21)30:22 5 Pete Milligan (16)34:03
6 Pete Pickwell (16)34:54 7 Dave Southern (15)35:46
8 D Panayiatou (16)40:06 9 Eddie Parker (16)30:27
10Mansel Pope (16)23:43
17 StockportHarriers Vet 50 5:18:51
1 David Hall (44)26:43 2 John Braide (38)29:10
3 John Wharf (31)32:43 4 Barry Swindell (27) 30:23
5 Alan Pover (22)34:43 6 Rob Taylor (18)35:50
7 Frank Riley (17)35:15 8 John Sweeney (17)38:34
9 Tony Keller (17)30:25 10 Dave Smith (17)25:05
18 LiverpoolHarriers Vet40 5:22:23
1 Dave Evans (12)23:49 2 Patrick Henley (34) 30:07
3 Bil Hargreaves (36) 36:51 4 Graham Howell (25)27:52
5 Bernie Riley (27)37:49 6 Peter Simpson (28)40:12
7 Keith Hatton (21)33:35 8 Arthur Deane (19)36:31
9 Tom Valance (18)32:02 10 Peter Morgan (18)23:35
Sy
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The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

19 AltrinchamVet50
1 John Dwyer (42)26:34
3 Neil Goldsmith (34) 36:02

5 Ken Burgess (32)36:42
7 Robbie McGall (25)37:40
9 Dave Telford (19)30:36

20 Horwich RmiHarriers Vet40

1 Steve Morran  (51)27:51
3 Gareth Webb  (40)32:30
5 Terry Orrell (34)36:36
7 Graham Finch (23)35:28
9 Brian Walton (21)30:46

21 Clayton Le Moors

David Horrocks (23) 25:23
Dave McMullen (25)35:32
Davee Maguuire (19)36:10
Chrs Wilkinson (20) 38:07
Paul Hesketh (22)34:34

O N1 WEk

22  Stockport Harriers

Paul Stepto (18)24:25
Eric Musgrove (20)34:28
Graham Wright (29)39:29
Bill Shone (19)36:11
lan Mulligan (20)31:04

O N1 WEk

23 WeshamHarriers

1 Alex Rowe (6) 22:38
3 G Pendlebury (19)33:42
5 Russel Mabbett(21) 37:18
7 Finly McCalman (27)42:26
9 M Coulthurst (23)29:45

2
4
6
8
10

2
4
6
8
10

R o0oo AN

0

24 Blackburn Harriers Vet 40

1 lan Hamilton (30)25:43
3 George Davies (41)35:34

5 Geore Woodburn(33)34:11

7 John Aldridge (28)38:28
9 Chris Wood (25)32:16
25 Preston

1 M Livingstone (2) 22:05
3 Steve Bamber (24)35:29

5 Graeme Menzies(24)35:32
7 Paul Giddins  (22)37:20
9 Steve Forster  (26)32:55

26  Middleton
1 Paul Cambridge(19)24:59

3 Malc Bostock  (17)33:22
5 John Sproson (20)35:23
7 Dave Taylor (18)38:24

9 Paul Blackshaw (29)41:47

27 Chorley Harriers
1 Russel Barron (7) 22:47

3 Chris Cowley (12)33:29
5 AlanAlty (17)35:05
7 Malc Christie  (24)38:18
9 Dominic Raby (27)33:36

2
4
6
8
10

oo AN

)>_ R o00o AN

R o00o AN

0

5:23:13
Alan Barlow (35)28:02
Derek Walton (34)30:44
Roy Waterlow  (25)36:44
Peter Hyde (21)36:25
Stuart Graham  (19)23:44
5:25:18
Mick Crook (51)31:44
Albert Sunter (35)30:14
Tony Hesketh (26)36:48
Steve Jackson (23)39:21
Keith Tyrer (20)24:00
5:25:35

Pal Shackleton (20) 26:29

Andrew Orr (20)29:21
Lee Pasco (21)38:40
John Hartley (20)37:14
Tony Walker (21)24:05
5:26:09
Huw Morris (14)26:37
Andy Smith (22)32:12
Sean Cordell (22)35:01
Andy Pead (22)41:25
H Yousefian (22)25:17
5:26:44
Alan Glasgow  (17)29:01
Alan Hudson (17)30:45
Pete Aldersley (20) 37:46
lan Sharples (27)39:13
Andy Robinson (23)24:10
5:27:07

Stuart Furness (39) 30:57
Bernad Tumelty (41) 32:14
Tony Wood (27)37:36
Eric Wilson (28)38:16
Evan Cook (24)21:52
5:29:05
Mike Simon (19)29:45
Tony Livesey (28)32:18

Dav Parkington (23) 37:53

John Rainford  (25)42:15
Alan Metcalf (25)23:33
5:31:35
Kevin Ogden (15)26:13
Mark Caudwell (23)33:17
Paul Collinge (17)34:58
Chris Downs (18)39:24
John Cooper (26)23:48
5:32:18
Mark Schooling (7) 25:24
lan Williams (18)34:34
Lee Meredith (24)42:42
John Chaplin (26)40:21
Chris Lane (27)26:02

28 Horwich RmiHarriers
1 Bill Hallahan (25)25:28
3 Kev Gaskel (14)32:18

5 Jams Simmonite(18)37:27

7 Jon Farnworth (26)42:07
9 Peter Ramsdale(28)33:45

29 SalfordHarriers Ladies

1 Tricia Sloan (22)25:19
3 Lynn Jolly (38)34:26
5 Julie Cook (35)37:22
7 Bev Jenkins (30)35:39

9 Evelyn Dugdale (24) 32:37

30 Radcliffe‘A’

1 M Howard (17)24:23
3 D Bartlet (30)36:37
5 A Harris (23)34:52
7 SMcMyler (29)37:32
9 S Duckworth (31)28:53

31 BurndenRoadRunners

1 Dave Hitchen (40)26:27
3 Simon Marland (23)33:55

5 Paul Christie  (26)37:06
7 A Worthington (32)41:12
9 Andy Duffy (30)32:17
32 Bolton United Harriers
1 Karl Ward (27)25:33
3 Alan Nuttall (28)37:06
5 Steve Ellis (30)37:40
7 Dave Shaw (31)36:49

9 Den Shakeshaft (32)30:19

33 RedRose Road Runners ‘A’

Geoff Haworth  (37)26:08
Dave Simpson (29)34:51
PaulMcGarvey (37)41:57
Mick Casey (34)38:51
Phil Scott (33)32:33

O N1 WEk

34 RedRose Road RunnersVet40

1 Lawrne Roberts (63)29:24
3 Joe Swarbrick (43)34:25
5 Anthy Bradshaw (36)38:47
7 CIiff Utting (33)39:04
9 Paul Mounsey (34)31:53

35 DarwenDashers

1 John Sirkett (43)26:39
3 Tony Hurn (32)35:27
5 Andy Smith (28)35:33
7 Nigel Barnes (40)43:15
9 P O'Callaghan (36)33:31
36 BuryAC

1 Dave Archer (26)25:30
3 Pete Bates (16)31:53
5 Alan Healey (25)36:35

7 Dave Stanworth(35) 42:08
9 Steve Black (40)34:31
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5:32:56
Sean Arren (16)26:06
Doug Heyes (16)30:27
Mark Davies (19)38:46
GlynKay (29)41:23
lan Ramsdale (28)25:09
5:33:59
Diane Crowther (40) 31:23
Kath Williams  (40)33:00
Rachel Jones  (33)38:17
Sarah Young (24)36:55
Claire Stokes (29)29:01
5:34:13
Mark Wiliams  (18)27:19
D Nedley (29)31:24
A Sumner (31)42:58
Mark Neary (31)44:48
C Lutener (30)25:27
5:34:54
Mick Ormrod (27)26:41
Andy Staveley  (26)31:48
Martin Pollitt (30) 41:25
P Worthington  (30)36:57
Lesley Fisher (31)27:06
5:36:44
Dave Flitcroft (13) 25:28
Gary Baxter (30)31:52
Ken Mayor (34)42:22
Gareth Walsh (32)43:36
Steve Ellis (32)25:59
5:38:49
Kevin Smith (31)27:20
Pete Moss (31)32:25

William Garner (35) 37:26

Bern Mitchell (34)43:08
Lee Barlow (33)24:10
5:39:05
Geoff Orritt (47)28:56
David Tolson (39)30:46
Pete Nickson (32)37:24
Dave McKenna (37)44:05
Fred Lynch (34)24:21
5:39:36
Gary Taylor (32)27:09
Nigel Dewhurst (33) 32:02
Gary Mitchell (37)44:22

Nevile Rickard (38) 38:41

Dave Naughton (35)22:57
5:40:49
D McConville (24)27:08
S Higginbottom (24) 34:06
Simon Pickup  (29)41:54
Ken Smith (39)45:06
Dave Cole (36)21:58
Sy



The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

37 NewburghNomads

1 Peter Weston (38)26:14
3 Wally Coppelov (42) 35:08
5 Mark Carr (42)41:36
7 Nigel Cochrane(38) 39:09
9 Mike Roughnee (35)34:38

38 ManchesterYmca'A’

1 Dave Burke (33)25:54
3 Jon Paramor  (39)37:24
5 Mike O'Brien (40)38:11

7 Stephen Symons(36)39:01

9 R Winklestein (38)35:52
39 North Fylde Vet40

1 Mick Cronshaw (34)25:55
3 Dave Walker (27)34:23
5 Chris McLeod (38)39:59
7 Terry Hellings (41) 38:59
9 Malc Sherwood (39)35:35

40 Altrincham Ladies

1 Gab Carnwath (49)27:38
3 Jayne Spark (35)31:47
5 Sue Tredell (41)42:44
7 AO’Kearney-M (39)39:16
9 Juliette Smith (37) 32:18

41 Wigan Phoenix

1 Alex Turnbull (24)25:24
3 C Nightingale (33)33:38
5 Karl Tuzio (39)39:50

7 Pau Derbyshire (43) 38:47
9 Bob Miller (41)32:58

42 Salford Harriers

1 Brian Buck (53)28:13
3 Frank Royle (26)34:38
5 Vinnie Murphy (31)41:04

7 Rowlad Bowness(37)40:24

9 Sid Sachs (44)35:06
43 Rossendale

1 Declan Callan (29)25:42
3 DaveMurphy  (37)35:21
5 Geoff Milner (55)54:12
7 Mike Nelson (45)38:41
9 Richard Stott  (43)31:11

44 East Cheshire Harriers Vet 40

1 Trev Dunkerley (45) 26:45

3 Paul Sinnott (45)33:15
5 Jim Foster (44)41:38
7 Harry Kelly (44)39:49
9 Robert Fox (42)33:15

45 ClaytonLe MoorsVet40

1 Steve White (35)25:59
3 Pete Costello (44)40:45
5 Vin Broderick  (49)41:55
7 James Hickey (42)38:10
9 Paul Brannon (45)29:44

5:42:06
2 Brian Kennedy (42)31:10
4 Neil Barnwell (42)31:59
6 Chris Pedder (39)36:02
8 Tony Jackson (33)39:10
10 Eddie Davies (37)27:00
5:42:21
2 Tony Flanagan (33)28:01
4 Rob Anderson (43)33:55
6 Jimmy Hall (38)38:14
8 Dave Hudson (35)41:30
10 Chris Kay (38)24:19
5:43:36
2 Gary Johnston (30)27:26
4 lan Closae (37)35:07
6 Tony Airnes (41)42:47
8 Phil Quibell (36)38:15
10 George Kennedy (39)25:10
5:44:59
2 Kath Harvey (49)31:13
4 Fran Fielding (32)30:27
6 Van Mulholland (40) 39:32
8 Sheryl Reason (40)42:24
10 Lucy Hickey (40)27:40
‘B 5:45:50
2 Paul James (37)30:19
4 P Mitchinson (38)33:46
6 Paul Quirk (43)46:11
8 Simon Wright (41)40:57
10 Tim Court (41)24:00
‘B’ 5:47:16
2 James Kovaks (25)24:45
4 Andrew Neary  (19)28:59
6 Bob Towell (36)42:38
8 Dennis Holden (42)49:55
10 Aiden Walpole (42)21:34
‘B’ 5:50:11
2 Craig Foster (36)29:55
4 Dave Ratcliffe  (36) 31:38
6 Ricd Sutcliffe  (46) 37:51
8 Stuart Sumner (44)40:11
10 Anthony Gotts  (43)25:29
5:50:21

2 Howard Bamber (56)33:57
4 David Sinnott (46)33:22
6 Trevor Carson (42)39:19
8 Kevn Duckworth (43) 43:16
10 Martin McGann  (44)25:45
5:56:42
2 Ken Lewis (28)27:11
4 Bob Hirst (48)35:27
6 Mick Green (44)38:15
8 Jack Maguire (48)53:41
10 John Roche (45)25:35

46  Altrincham

lBi

R o00o AN

0

1 Grahm Harrison (39)26:26
3 Damien Utton (46)34:19
5 Mike Hopkins (47)42:12
7 Mike Welford (50)45:46
9 lan Meeds (46)30:24
47 Red Rose Road Runners
1 Mark Haworth  (68)30:22
3 Phil Dean (53)37:49
5 Thoms Bradshaw(54)44:28
7 Paul Woan (48)41:46
9 John Eccles (49)34:37

48 Middleton Vet50

1 Michael Bull (61)28:40
3 Roy Lee (55)39:18
5 PatBrady (53)40:29
7 John Hall (47)38:24
9 Barry Bowden (47)35:00

49 PrestonMixed

1 Dave Simpson (54)28:14
3 Jim Doherty (54)41:30
5 John Wilson (46)38:14
7 Brian Dewhurst(46) 41:49
9 Julie Palmer (48)39:34

50 North Fylde
1 Mark Hammond (21)25:13
3 B Johnson (51)37:44
5 Alan Woods (45)42:31
7 Am Dickmanm (53)45:01
9 Peter Maddern (50)35:59

51 Lytham StAnnes

1 Nigel Simpkins (50) 27:39
3 Steve Metcalfe (50) 38:34
5 Geoff Dodd (48)38:49
7 David Dunn (54)38:39
9 Paul Walsh (52)36:11
52 Lostock AC

1 Col Holdcroft  (70)30:38
3 John Smith (65)38:55
5 Peter Hopley  (61)40:40
7 Keith Thomas (51)37:06

9 Stepn Haycocks (51)38:27

53 Chorley Harriers Vet 40

Peter McDade (71)30:47
Richad Bennett (56) 39:59
G Stevenson (51)38:38

O N1 WE

lan Grace (54)36:41

54  North Fylde Vet 50

1 A Cooke (73)32:07
3 Mike Walsh (74)42:25
5 Dave Cook (63)39:46
7 John Bradley  (56)41:07
9 Bob Newman (53)37:21
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6:00:02
Peter Baxter (52)33:17
Paul Wright (47)33:41

Peter Doherty  (47)45:08
Steve Longdon (51)42:26
John Coffey (46)26:23
‘B’ 6:01:49

Duncan Elliott (59) 30:32
Roger Leeland (51)32:57
Dave Aspin (48)40:28
lan Cookson (49)44:12
Shane Cliffe (47)24:38

6:02:25

John Cox (54)31:41
Peter Gilligan (54) 35:48
Michael Buck (52)43:23

Malc Schofield (46) 40:59

Michael Pyle (48)28:43
6:03:02
Barry Nuttall (44)29:22

Phillipa Walsh (50) 32:21

John Luff (45)42:19

John Griffiths  (45) 42:16

Emma Deakin (49)27:23
6:04:45

Roy Walker (50)34:08

Dave Noble (44)29:56

K Morgan (49)48:40

Chrs Rotherham(50) 39:29

Steve Jones (50)26:04
6:06:09

Roy Upton (46)30:17

David Righy (52)35:57

Bill Lock (59)53:49

Colin Laidlaw  (52)40:18

Derek Flanagan (51) 25:56
6:07:52
Ken Workman  (72)36:02
Alan Jones (66)37:44
Raymond Duffy (56)39:47
Arnold Melling (47) 39:35
Gary Gibbs (52)28:58
6:10:11
David Lee (53)29:03
John Townson (56)36:16
Andrew Norris  (50)43:30
M Harrington (54)47:09
Peter Gillham (53)26:32
6:10:44
Dave Ford (76)35:32
D Wood (71)35:16
Stu Calderbank (55) 38:00
G Carradice (53)40:14
Derek Wilson (54)28:56
Sy



The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

55 Blackburn Road Runners

1 Dave Hammer (47)27:31
3 Mark Roberts  (69)35:10
5 Bernd Johnson (59)38:20
7 And McAllister (62) 43:01
9 John Liddle (56)36:25

2
4
6
8
10

56  StockportHarriers Mixed

1 George Walker (48)27:34

3 Don Brewer (52)37:52
5 Alan Dilkes (60)43:19
7 Phil McCann (58)38:51
9 Sheryl Wildin  (57)35:01

2
4
6
8
1

57 StockportHarriers Ladies

Emma Hudson (52)28:04
Helen Todd (60)43:34
Sadie Yousfian (57) 42:12
Sally Keigher  (55)41:57
Liz Turton (58)37:41

O N1 WEk

58 NorthFylde Ladies

1 Louise Olive (67)30:03
3 J Hodgkinson (63)41:17
5 Andrea Smith  (58)40:39
7 Julie Devoy (61)44:24
9 Jackie Blight (60)39:38

59 MiddletonLadies

1 Nicola Simpson (69)30:30
3 Joanne Glynn (57)38:18
5 Car. Baxendale (62) 45:10
7 Mauren Horford (60) 46:52
9 Chris Brooks (59)36:29

60 Chorley Harriers

1 Don Hesketh  (80)33:25
3 lan Crabtree (62)38:31
5 Mike Ogle (56)45:46
7 Terry Walton (59)39:30

9 Frank Marsden (63)39:50

61 Spectrum Striders

1 Terry Coles (60)28:40
3 Barry Allman (48)36:54
5 Geoff Wilson  (50)44:12
7 Tony Bell (52)43:20
9 Sue Southern (55)36:49

62 EastCheshire Harriers Ladies

1 Irene Bradwell (75) 32:15
3 Carole Milnes (67)40:23
5 Viv Wolfendale (72) 48:21
7 Lisa Warner (65)43:56
9 Lorna Carson (61)34:45

2
4
6
8
10

0

2
4
6
8
10

2
4
6
8
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63 ClaytonLe MoorsVet50

1 Richard Lawson(59)28:39

3 Georg Thompson(47)36:46

5 Jock Windle (43)40:21
7 John Amos (57)46:58
9 C Clutterbuck (62)36:39

2
4
6
8
1

0

6:12:17
Fran Finnerty (81)45:00
Ray Moulding (69)37:06
Derek Coleran (64)46:39

Michael Nester (57) 39:16
Julian Markham (55) 23:49

6:15:37
Paul Beaver (57)33:10
lan Brown (61)41:40

Graham Brooke (60)43:29
Chris Bryans (58)47:38

OHamish Thomson(56)27:03

6:21:42
(48)30:34
(58)36:50

(54) 40:55
(56)47:37
(57)32:18

Joan Daily

Debs McCann
Michaela Zazzi
Jan Robinson
Jackie Newton

6:22:01
Chris O’Connor (62) 31:54

R Calderbank  (62)37:48
A Titterington ~ (61) 45:50
Carol Betmead (59)41:49
Gill Maddern (58)28:39
6:22:10
Anna Weaver (63)31:37
Jenny Poole (59)38:54
Kath Dance (57)39:48
Julie Haworth ~ (60)45:11
Kim Molyneux  (59)29:21
6:23:25
lan Leonard (66)30:31

Daniel Baldwin (53) 30:42

Tom Lemmon (62)49:22
Alan Mathews  (61)49:30
Martin Hoey (60)26:18
6:23:47
Martin Dugdale (45) 29:05
John Dooley (49)35:18
Les Ruddock (53)45:41
Alan Peers (55)45:38

Lauren Dugdale (61) 38:10

6:26:18
Nicola Redford (70) 34:03

Karen Law (65)35:35
K Fitzpatrick (67)43:16
Stella Boam (64)44:12
Eileen Carson (62)29:32
6:26:50
Robert Russell (43) 28:45
Ted Orrell (45)32:55
Derek Brown (51)51:10
Chris Doney (62)54:48
John Blackall (63)29:49

64 Altrincham Vet Mixed
1 Alan Barlow (74)32:12
3 Jean Dolan (72)41:40
5 Sheila Hampson(75)44:49
7 Richard Pavey (70)42:17
9 Aileen Lataix (65)35:03

65 Horwich RmiHarriers Ladies

1 Audrey Foster
3 Julie Harold
5 Linda Leyland
7 Sue Catterall
9 Liz Smart

(64)29:35
(61)41:12
(66)43:03
(63)41:39
(64)38:32

2
4
6
8
10

2
4
6
8
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66 Wesham Harriers Vet 40

Geoff Nicholls (65) 29:44
Dave Thompson(68)46:14

Peter Waterman (69)41:05
Geoff Everall (69)35:12

O N1 WEk

67 Manchester Ymca'B’
1 Neil Atherton (81)33:47
3 Chris Toyne (59)36:57
5 Stephen Ingham(65)44:00
7 Jane Greenford (66) 48:36

9 Graham Jackson(66)34:56

68 ChorleyHarriers Ladies

1 Marie Alcroft (78)33:10
3 Anna Crabtree (77)44:56
5 Jill Connor (68)42:05
7 Lisa Unsworth (71)47:33
9 Janet Chaplin (71)39:06

69 BuryAcMixed

1 Phil Robinson (57)28:26
3 John Cummings(49)37:42
5 Matthew Healey(52) 39:11
7 Dens Sutcliffe (67) 55:42
9 Jim Sutcliffe (70)41:31

70 Chorley Harriers Junior

1 Adam Taylor (46)26:54
3 John Hesketh (64)43:45
5 Tony McCabe (64)45:46

7 Martin Bennett (64) 41:28
9 Chris Thomas (68)43:40

71 Worsley'A’
1 Jack Sellers (36)26:04
3 Graham Fisher (84)50:00

5 Jim Grant (77)41:19
7 Trevor Noon (68)41:19
9 John Jeffrey (67)40:18

72 Belle Vue Mixed

1 Chris Barber  (83)34:45
3 Paul Smyth (76)38:13
5 Dee O'Neill (81)49:29
7 Carl Byrne (76)37:03
9 Dave Mastin (73)36:08
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Howard Henshaw(73)53:35
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6:27:47
Beverley Brown (75) 34:58
Julie Savage (75)40:12
Sue Pavey (76)46:37
Alan Williams  (68)44:55
Rob Hawksley (64)25:04

6:29:05

Carolyn Wright (61) 31:26
Jenny Simonite (67) 41:53
Brenda Hesketh (65) 45:39
Nicola Guffog (65)47:38
Mary White (65)28:28

6:31:44
(58)31:07
(57)31:36

(77) 48:15
(72)49:24
(66)25:32

lan Rawcliffe
J Bertenshaw
Peter Bartlett
Dave Young
Phil Metcalfe

6:33:21
Stnm Hindmarsh (68)30:50
Chris Stringer (64) 40:40
Suzann Budgett (63) 43:31
Angela Leonard (69) 50:25
P Fitzpatrick (67)29:39

6:34:25
Cherl Robinson (73) 33:37
Claire Goulden (72) 33:52
Steph Britts (69)48:08
Jeannt Coleman(70) 46:01

Katie Ingram (68)25:57
6:35:08
Jeremy Peach  (41)28:50

Sean Bannister (55) 40:59

Eileen Ingham (58)49:52

Steve Hamer (67)45:50

Donna Allen (69)27:05
6:37:01

Michl Unsworth (55) 33:35
James Baldwin (60)35:25
Willm Unsworth (68) 48:52

J Harringtom (63)45:44
Amy Grace (70)31:52
6:37:57
Karen Platt (74)40:55
Joy Hardman (80)38:32

Derek Boardman (74)42:56
G Shufflebottom (66) 42:59
John O’Connor (71)33:35

6:42:18
Lynda Cheetham (82)38:02
Mandy Smyth (81)45:16
Annie Mannogue (80)46:50
Tony Houghton (74)47:13
Kevin Egerton  (72)29:19



The Manchester to Blackpool Relay

at Manchester to Blackpool on Sunday 21st May 2000

73 Wesham Harriers

1 lan Cosh (55)28:21
3 Brian Porter (79)39:13
5 A Swarbrick (67)39:55

7 Georg Flanagan (78)64:14
9 Gary Moore (77)33:48

2
4
6
8
1

74 Newburgh Nomads Mixed

1 Rick Hudson
3 Richard Baker

(62)29:20
(66)42:40

2
4

B’ 6:44:17
Trevor Rayner  (83)45:00
Peter Cooke (73)34:47
Tony Robbins  (66)46:20

Derek Emmens (78)46:19
0 Des Cleary (73)26:20

6:44:25
Harry Johnson (65)34:08
Any Brookfield (63) 35:26

5 AnthoyHartley (69) 46:12 6 Rowley Pauline (71) 50:18
7 Tasha Fellowes (72)46:24 8 Julie Lomax (76)56:44
9 Alex Miller (76)36:21 10 Chris Lloyd (74)26:52
75 RedRose Road Runners Mixed 6:44:42

1 Tony Booth (56)28:23 2 Ashok Patel (60)32:34
3 Joy Bradshaw (58)39:45 4 Grace Leeland (76)50:00
5 Janet Tolson  (78)46:50 6 Sue Coulthurst (75) 42:38

7 Mo McLoughlin (75)46:54

9 Karen Bains (75)37:52
76 Radcliffe'B’

1 AWarren (58)28:32
3 E Sharmen (70)42:45
5 B Booth (76)42:37
7 Tom West (74)45:48

9 Linda McDonagh(74)41:13

77 Rossendale Ladies

1 Sany Sutcliffe (76) 32:36
3 Elaine Nuttall (73) 46:33
5 Diane Fleming (71)44:40
7 Julie Feeny (73)47:05
9 Michelle Lord  (72)42:08

78 North Fylde Mixed

1 M Maume (66)29:49
3 Trish Preston (71)44:50
5 Liz Routledge (74)48:23
7 Dave Heaton  (77)50:52

9 Cathie Newton (78)39:11

79 Blackburn Harriers Ladies

1 Sara Willimott (41) 26:32
3 Caroline Aspin (75) 42:53
5 Carole Kay (80)49:32
7 Sand Duckworth(79)50:17
9 Gail Wrennall  (81)43:25

80 Blackburn Road Runners Ladies

1 Elaine Kemp (77)32:41
3 Linda Mason  (83)50:00
5 Sandra Snape (79)43:23
7 Ann Harwood (80)53:48
9 Michele Holden(79) 37:21

8
1
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2
4
6
8
1

Carol Douglass (75) 52:11

0 Joyce Orritt (75)27:35
6:44:57

Eileen Royle (69)36:46

S Hopkins (77)44:36

C McDoonagh  (73)44:28

Mark Jackson (73)49:38

0 G Morris (76)28:34

6:47:04

Michelle Dew (64)29:49

Vannesa Hamlet (68)35:13

Sue German (70)48:49

Jean Rawlinson (71) 45:15

0 Natilie Murphy (77) 34:56
6:54:10

SDyczka (67)34:09

B Willoughby (70)36:03

Derek Taylor (72)45:40

Jackie Cheatle (77) 53:20

0 Liz Airnes (78)31:53
7:01:12

Bernadete Lobo (77) 41:26
Chrs Nicholson (79) 44:21
Marion Hesketh (79) 46:38
Alison Hulme (81)53:09
0 Pauline Powell (79) 22:59

7:01:57
Lis Richardson (71) 33:38
Eileen Peat (83)42:24
Chris Hamilton (78) 45:56
Brenda Fullard (79) 51:12
0 Clair Eastwood (80) 31:34

81
1 Alan Fitchett (84)34:52
3 Andrew Walker (80)44:43
5 Bob Seed (82)50:06
7 Tom Dodd (83)51:18
9 Keith Chapman (80)41:09

Red Rose Road Runners Vet50

82 ClaytonLe Moors Ladies

1 Katy Thonpson (72)31:12
3 Jackie Green  (82)46:59
5 Eileen Irwin (83)53:46
7 LynMaxlow (81)48:32
9 Judith Lee (82)42:17
83 Salford Harriers Ladies
1 Julie Weaver  (82)34:06
3 Hilary Towell (87)45:52

5 Joanne Curran (84)49:11
7 Chris Crowther (84) 51:22
9 Ruth Bardsley (83)35:58

84 Middleton
Andy Williams (87)45:00
Paul Hasssall (85)42:51
Norman Howard(85)44:29
Les Berry (82)45:31
Steve Markham (84)50:00

‘B’

O ~NUO1TWeE

85 MiddletonMixed

1 Wendy Grundy (79)33:15
3 Carol Bowness (81)42:55
5 Kay Earnshaw (86)55:00
7 Kay Earnshaw (86)53:15
9 Ruth Hare (85)41:37

86 ChorleyHarriers Mixed
1 Kath Lowe (86)45:00
3 Sara Horrobin (88)50:00
5 Lesly Thornton (88) 55:00
7 Libby Bright (87)49:23
9 Charlote Fitch (86) 43:40

87 Organisers

11 (88)45:00
3 Alan Foster (78)32:31
5 Dens Wakefield (70)40:25
77 (85)65:00
99 (87)50:00

88 WeshamHarriers Ladies

1 Pat Swarbrick (85)36:54
3 Wendy Smith  (86)47:06
5 Sue Godfrey (87)53:42
7 Laura Baker (88)64:14
9 Mandy Hinks (88)50:00

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

7:04:04
2 Derek Rose (78)33:24
4 Tom Taylor (82)43:36
6 Dave Rayton (83)50:02
8 Stuart Sumner (80)46:38
10 Geoff Mault (81)28:16
7:13:52
2 Mary Plumbley (79)37:57
4 Maureen Ashton (78) 37:15
6 Chris Leathley (82) 48:50
8 Joanne Ruddock (83)57:49
10 Linda Platt (82)29:15
‘B’ 7:24:10
2 Hannah Haigh (86)45:00
4 Jackie Mason (85)38:39
6 Sue Derbyshire (85) 54:10
8 Pat Curran (85)57:03
10 Carol Winter (83)32:49
7:24:53
2 Bill Poole (84)31:35
4 Tom Temple (87)50:00
6 Roger Pealin (84)48:09
8 Peter Dean (82)54:32
10 Jack Kirk (84)32:46
7:32:53
2 Sarah Acramon (80)38:53
4 Margt Edwards (84)46:01
6 Fiona Lamb (86)52:05
8 Teresa Hollins (84) 52:44
10 Jackie Bell (85)37:08
7:38:02
2 Vicky Burton (88)39:57
4 Jenny McCabe (88)39:31
6 Daryll Peters (88)51:57
8 Berndtt Carter (86) 49:11
10 Helen McDade (86)34:23
7:38:17
2 Eddie Swift (87)35:02
4 Gordon Stone  (74)35:24
6 6 (81)65:00
8 8 (87)65:00
10 R Smith (87)24:55
7:45:11
2 Marie Wyld (85)40:42
4 Jenne Thompson(86)42:22
6 Celia Gregory  (87)49:50
8 Jance Copeland(88) 52:20

10 Ber Dickinson

(88)28:01



